Bryant Planning Commission Meeting

Boswell Municipal Complex - City Hall Court Room
210 SW 3rd Street

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/c/bryantarkansas

Date: May 13, 2024 - Time: 6:00 PM
Call to Order

Approval of Minutes

1. Planning Commission Meeting Minutes 4/11/2024
Announcements

DRC Report

2. Bryant Schools - Highschool Building Addition
Minton Engineering - Requesting Site Plan Approval - RECOMMENDED APPROVAL

3. Roman Heights Subdivision - Phase 2
Hope Consulting - Requesting Approval for a Suspension on the Requirement to Build Multi-Use Trail along North Side of
Subdivison - RECOMMENDED APPROVAL
4. Starbucks Coffee - 20701 I-30 - Revised Site Plan
Nina Berg - Requesting Approval for Revisions to Site Plan - APPROVED
+  0849-LTR-01.pdf
+  0849-PLN-01.pdf
5. Senior Tequila - 2919 N Reynolds - Site Plan Revision
Requesting Approval for adjusting location of retaining wall to create patio area - APPROVED
0851-PLN-01.png
0851-PLN-02.jpeg
6. Meramec Specialties Co. - 6139 HWY 5 - Temporary Business
Kevin Bailey - Requesting Approval for Temporary Business for Fireworks Stand
0850-app-01.pdf
0850-app-02.pdf
0850-pln-01.pdf
7. TNT Fireworks - 400 Bryant Ave - Temporary Business
Heather Whaley - Requesting Approval for Temporary Business for Fireworks Stand
0852-app-01.pdf


https://www.youtube.com/c/bryantarkansas
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0849-ltr-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0849-pln-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0851-pln-01.png
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0851-pln-02.jpeg
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0850-app-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0850-app-02.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0850-pln-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0852-app-01.pdf

0852-pln-01.pdf

8. Marketplace II Subdivsion Lot 16 and Lot 19 - Site Plan Approval
GarNat Engineering - Requesting Approvals for Site Plans for lots 16 and lot 19

0853-pln-01.pdf
0853-1nd-01.pdf
0854-pln-01.pdf
0854-1nd-01.pdf
0853-elv-01.pdf
9. The Breakroom - 1812 N Reynolds Road - Sign Permit
Ace Sign Company - Requesting Sign Permit Approval - STAFF APPROVED

92227-sgnapp-01.pdf

10. Magnolia Title - 3417 Market Place Ave - Sign Permit
Ace Sign Company - Requesting Sign Permit Approval - STAFF APPROVED

92231-sgnapp-01.pdf
Public Hearing
Old Business
New Business

11. Bryant Schools - Highschool Building Addition
Minton Engineering - Requesting Site Plan Approval

0848-DRN-01.pdf
0848-1.TR-01.pdf
0848-PLN-03.pdf
0848-RSP-02.pdf

12. Roman Heights Subdivision - Phase 2
Hope Consulting - Requesting Approval for a Suspension on the Requirement to Build Multi-Use Trail along North Side of

Subdivison

Adjournments


https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0852-pln-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0853-pln-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0853-lnd-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0854-pln-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0854-lnd-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0853-elv-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/92227-sgnapp-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/92231-sgnapp-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0848-drn-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0848-ltr-01.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0848-pln-03.pdf
https://www.cityofbryant.com/grab/agendas/uploads/agenda_303/0848-rsp-02.pdf

DATE: April 5, 2024

TO: Plans Examiners
City of Benton, AR

FROM: WD Partners
7007 Discovery Blvd.
Dublin, OH 43017

RE: Starbucks Store #10991
20701 1-30
Benton, AR 72022

Please see the following itemized revisions based on client comments.

Update Café seating furniture arrangement.
Update Patio furniture arrangement and railing.
Removed Patio pergola.

Minor changes related to site/sidewalk access.

PR

If you have any additional questions, please let us know.

Thank you,
Josh Steimling
Manager, Architecture

Josh.Steimling@WDPartners.com
(717) 254-0616

wdpartners.com

7007 Discovery Blvd.
Dublin, OH 43017

T +1614.634.7000
F +1614.6347777
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PROJECT CONTACTS GENERAL NOTES INDEX OF SHEETS
WALNG  STARBGIS GOFEEE COMPANY 1. THEDRANINGS AND PROIECT WAL TOGETHER CONSTILTETHE | " R SHEET ISGUED FOR REFERENGE AND GOORDIATION ONLY
MS STOP: S-SD10 REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE MET AND ALL MATERIALS, FINISHES AND SEE TITLEBLOCK FOR REVISION ISSUE DATE(S)
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98134 SYSTEMS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AND PERFORM PER SPECIFICATIONS I I I
(206) 318-1575 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. w322
EFI=|Q]Q|Q|0
DESIGN NICK DIMATTIA 2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE, REVIEW THE BUILDING G| S|alaolo
MANAGER: STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY SHELL DRAWINGS AS SUBMITTED BY THE LANDLORD OR STARBUCKS ol S alalala
111 NORTH CANAL, SUITE 450 AND BECOME THOROUGHLY FAMILIAR WITH THE SITE CONDITIONS SHEET SHEET TITLE 0o || K| x|
CHIGAGO, IL 60606 PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
(773) 758-7996 GENERAL
NDIMATTI@QSTARBUCKS.COM 3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT WITH STARBUCKS G001 |GENERAL INFORMATION < T X
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER TO RESOLVE ANY CHANGES, OMISSIONS
CONSTRUCTION BETHANY CARR OR PLAN DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. G002 |LIFE SAFETY AND ACCESSIBILITY PLAN XXX
MANAGER: STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY G003 |3D RENDERINGS X | x| x
111 NORTH CANAL, SUITE 450 4. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH
CHIGAGO, IL 60606 LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES AND ORDINANCES. DEMOLITION
(Fsgél)l\igészfllBUCKS COM 5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL D100 |DEMOLITION SITE PLAN X1 X1X
' " UTILITIES. D101 |DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN X | XX
LANDLORD: MYLYNN PIERCE D101A |DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN X | XX
HALL EQUITIES GROUP 6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, INCLUDING D102 |DEMO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN X | X
1855 OLYMPIC BLVD., STE. 300 ggi%%%%ﬁ?oilzﬁﬂ\ﬁ%%BRYO?:T:I\IIE\I(?E-)FII;égllzzli :xgé\lgggé IiTrAORBUCKS D103 |DEMOLITION EXTERIOR ELEVATION X | X
gﬁ;ﬁ‘ﬂ_é’&ﬁ“’ CA 94596 PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE D104 |DEMOLITION EXTERIOR ELEVATION XX
MylynnP@hallequitiesgroup.com OF THE FINISHED SURFACE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL
DIMENSIONS TO BE TAKEN FROM DESIGNATED DATUM POINT. DO NOT CIVIL
ARCHITECT CHRISTOPHER K. DOERSCHLAG SCALE DRAWINGS. C0001 [CIVIL COVER SHEET AND INDEX X[ x]Xx
OF RECORD: WD PARTNERS 7. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING 88883 $§§§§Q;§§TCE§URVEY ))2 i
7007 DISCOVERY BLVD. WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS, OR OTHER SURFACES IDENTIFIED TO
DUBLIN, OHIO 43017 REMAIN THAT MAY BECOME DAMAGED DURING THE COURSE OF THE €1000 |SITE DEMOLITION PLAN X|X]X
(614) 634-7000 PHONE WORK. C1001 [SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN X | x| x
(614) 634-7777 FAX C1002 |SITE GRADING PLAN X | XX
8. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING C1003 |SITE DETAILS X | x| X
MEP GREG HOLMAN (ELECTRICAL) PERMITS FOR FIRE PROTECTION, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND
CONSULTANT  KARI ENGEN (MECHANICAL/PLUMBING) ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF SUCH SYSTEMS. L ANDSCAPING
OF RECORD: %&PS‘EE%%FE%Y BLVD. 9. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL RETAIN ONE SET OF PERMIT PLANS L1001 |LANDSCAPE PLAN X | X
DUBLIN, OHIO 43017 ON-SITE TO DOCUMENT ALL CHANGES MADE DURING CONSTRUCTION. L1002 |LANDSCAPE DETAILS X | X]|X
(614) 634-7000 PHONE THE RECORD DRAWINGS SHALL BE ISSUED TO THE OWNER AT
(614) 634-7777 FAX PROJECT CLOSE-OUT AS DESCRIBED IN THE GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL
REQUIREMENTS OF THE PROJECT MANUAL. 2001 |ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN X TX X
10. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING A002 |ENLARGED SITE PLAN XX
SCOPE OF WORK DELIVERY OF MATERIALS FROM STARBUCKS CONTRACTED THIRD A101  |BUILDING FLOOR PLAN X|X| X
PARTY LOGISTICS DISTRIBUTION SERVICES AND VENDOR DIRECT A101.A |DOOR SCHEDULES AND DETAILS X | x| x
SHIPMENTS. SEE THE PROJECT MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL A102 BUILDING FLOOR PENETRATION PLAN X | X 1| X
THIS IS A COMMERCIAL TENANT IMPROVEMENT TO EXISTING BUILDING INFORMATION. 2201 |BUILDING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS X Tx T x
NEW WORK INCLUDES: 11. RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MATERIALS AND A202 _|BUILDING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS XXX
1. (N) CAFE FURNITURE & EXTERIOR FURNITURE. EQUIPMENT IS IDENTIFIED IN THE DRAWING SCHEDULE SHEETS A501 |ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS XX
2. (N) ACT / GYP CEILING (SOFFIT) UNDER THE COLUMN LABELED "RESPONSIBILITY". A502 |ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS X | X
3. (N) FLOORING, FINISHES AND FURNISHINGS A504 |DRIVE-THRU DETECTOR LOOP DETAIL X | X
4. (N) PAINT, WALL TREATMENT & ARTWORK. 12. FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE DOCUMENTS, TO “INSTALL”, SHALL MEAN A505 |UTILITY SCREEN DETAILS X
5. (N) CONDIMENT CART AND MERCH BAYS TO PROVIDE ALL FASTENERS, MISCELLANEOUS HARDWARE,
6. (N) SITE WORK BLOCKING, ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, PLUMBING CONNECTIONS
7. (N) PARTITION WALLS AND OTHER ITEMS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL INTERIORS
8. (N) LIGHTING SYSTEMS INSTALLATION, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 101 [FF & E PLAN X[ XX
9. (N) PLUMBING FIXTURE, CASEWORK AND SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT 1101A |ENLARGED ENGINE PLAN X | X | X
10. ASSOCIATED HVAC, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL WORK 13. ALL ITEM SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE STARBUCKS 1102 |CASEWORK PLAN X | X | X
NO GHANGE IN GROSS SQFT. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. 11021 |ADAPTABLE CASEWORK BASE PLAN X | X
1102.2 |ADAPTABLE CASEWORK FRAMEWORK PLAN X | X
1102.3 |ADAPTABLE CASEWORK CABINET PLAN X | X
1102.4 |ADAPTABLE CASEWORK COUNTERTOP PLAN X | X
BUILDING INFORMATION SITE INFORMATION 11025 |CASEWORK SCHEDULES X | X | x
1103 |REFLECTED CEILING PLAN X | X
CODE AUTHORITIES: CITY OF BENTON GROSS BULDING AREA: 1,800 SF. [103A |REFLECTED CEILING DETAILS X | X
1103B  |LIGHTING PLAN X | x| x
BUILDING CODE: 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE NET AREA: 1,545 S F. 104 |FLOOR FINISH PLAN X | XX
[104A  |FLOOR FINISH DETAILS X | X
PLUMBING CODE: 2018 ARKANSAS PLUMBING CODE CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB - UNPROTECTED WOOD FRAME 1105 |WALL FINISH PLAN X X | X
. 1201  |INTERIOR FINISH ELEVATIONS X | x| x
MECHANICAL CODE: 2010 ARKANSAS MECHANICAL CODE OCCUPANCY TYPE: B - BUSINESS 502 INTERIOR FINISH ELEVATIONS XX
ELECTRICAL CODE: 2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE PROPOSED USE: RETAIL SALES AND SERVICES 1203 INTERIOR FINISH ELEVATIONS X | X | X
1204  |INTERIOR FINISH ELEVATIONS X | x| x
ENERGY CODE: 2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY SPRINKLER PROTECTION: NO 1205 INTERIOR FINISH ELEVATIONS X | X | X
CONSERVATION CODE FIRE ALARM: NO 1206 |INTERIOR FINISH ELEVATIONS X | x| x
FIRE CODE: 2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE ' 1401 |RESTROOM PLAN & ELEVATIONS XXX
TOTAL INTERIOR OCCUPANT LOAD: 18 (SEE G002 FOR MORE INFO) 1501 |INTERIOR DETAILS X | X
HEALTH CODE: ARKANSAS RULES AND REGULATIONS TOTAL INTERIOR SEATING: 06 1502 INTERIOR DETAILS X | X
PERTAINING TO FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS TOTAL EXTERIOR SEATING: 28 1503 |INTERIOR DETAIL X | X
ACCESSIBILITY CODE: 2010 ADA STANDARDS 1504 |INTERIOR DETAILS X | X
1506 |CUSTOM DETAIL X | X
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS: SIGNAGE 1601 CASEWORK AND FF&E SCHEDULES X | X | X
1602 |INTERIOR FINISHES SCHEDULES X | X
NOA?ngUPANCY USE BREAKDOVXEEA 505 |SCHEDULES T x
ELECTRICAL
EQF;E 222 §E E001 |ELECTRICAL NOTES X | X
SR VESTBULE S5 SF E101 |POWER PLAN X | x| x
UNISEX RESTROOM 1 62 SF 102 |LIGHTING PLAN X| XX
UNISEX RESTROOM 2 62 SF E103 |ELECTRICAL DETAILS X | x| x
WORKROOM S04 SF E1001 |ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN X | x| x
GRAND TOTAL 1462 SF MECHANICAL
M001 [MECHANICAL NOTES X | X
M101 |MECHANICAL CEILING PLAN X | x| X
PLUMBING
P001 |[PLUMBING NOTES X | X
P101 |PLUMBING SUPPLY PLAN X | x| x
P201 |PLUMBING WASTE PLAN X | x| x
P601 |PLUMBING SCHEDULES X | x| x
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© 2021 STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY

STARBUCKS"

2401 UTAH AVENUE SOUTH
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98134
(206) 318-1575

THESE DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL
ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND SHALL REMAIN THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF STARBUCKS
CORPORATION, WHICH IS THE OWNER OF THE
COPYRIGHT IN THIS WORK. THEY SHALL NOT
BE REPRODUCED (IN WHOLE OR IN PART),
SHARED WITH THIRD PARTIES OR USED IN ANY
MANNER ON OTHER PROJECTS OR
EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT WITHOUT THE
PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF STARBUCKS
CORPORATION. THESE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE INTENDED TO EXPRESS
DESIGN INTENT FOR A PROTOTYPICAL
STARBUCKS STORE (WHICH IS SUBJECT TO
CHANGE AT ANYTIME) AND DO NOT REFLECT
ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS. NEITHER PARTY
SHALL HAVE ANY OBLIGATION NOR LIABILITY TO
THE OTHER (EXCEPT STATED ABOVE) UNTIL A
WRITTEN AGREEMENT IS FULLY EXECUTED BY
BOTH PARTIES.

STARBUCKS TEMPLATE VERSION: i2021.07.23
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OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS

CAFE (ACTUAL)- 8 OCC.
CAFE: 69 SQ. FT./ 15 SQ. FT./ OCC. (CALCULATED) 5 OCC. (NOT USED)
MERCANTILE: 246 SQ. FT. /60 SQ. FT./ OCC. 4 OCC.

BAR: 444 SQ. FT./200 SQ. FT./OCC. 3 OCC.
WORKROOM: 573 SQ. FT. /300 SQ. FT./ OCC. 2 0CC.
RESTROOMS: 219 SQ. FT. /300 SQ. FT./ OCC. 1 0CC.
TOTAL OCC. LOAD: 18 OCC.
ROOM SCHEDULE

NAME | AREA

BAR 394 SF

CAFE 286 SF

RR VESTIBULE 65 SF

UNISEX RESTROOM 1 62 SF

UNISEX RESTROOM 2 62 SF

WORKROOM 594 SF

PATIO 601 SF

GRAND TOTAL 2063 SF

HEALTH DEPT. PLAN NOTES

KEYED NOTES

MEANS OF EGRESS NOTES

A. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO SCHEDULE WITH
REFRIGERATION CONTRACTOR TO CONDUCT INITIAL
FOOD CASE START-UP AND TESTING. FOR APPROVED
CONTRACTOR, CONTACT THE VENDOR.

B. THE SPACE IS SERVED BY THE MUNICIPAL WATER AND
SEWER SYSTEM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

C. ALL EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION WILL MEET
NATIONAL SANITATION FOUNDATION STANDARDS OR
EQUIVALENT.

D. EQUIPMENT UNITS SHALL CONTAIN NO EXPOSED
THREADS, EMBELLISHMENTS OR OVERHANGING EDGES
THAT SERVE AS PLACES FOR ACCUMULATION OF DUST,
DIRT AND DEBRIS

E. WARMING OVEN(S) SHOWN FOR PERMITTING PURPOSES.
INSTALLATION AT STORE OPENING TO BE VERIFIED BY
STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION REPRESENTATIVE.

F. EACH HAND WASHING WILL HAVE A SINGLE SERVICE
TOWEL AND SOAP DISPENSER AND ALL HAND SINKS TO
HAVE A COMBINATION FAUCET OR PREMIXING FAUCET.

G. REFERENCE INTERIOR SCHEDULE SHEETS (1600 SERIES)
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

H. PROVIDE SNEEZE GUARDS WHERE REQUIRED BY
JURISDICTION.

. ALL FOOD STORAGE AND DISPLAY SHELVING SHALL BE A
MINIMUM 6" (150MM) ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

1. THRESHOLDS TO BE BARRIER FREE COMPLIANT PER ALL
APPLICABLE CODES.

2. BARRIER-FREE PATH OF TRAVEL.

3. 30" (160 MM) X 48" (1220 MM) CLEAR FOR WHEELCHAIR ACCESS.

4. 60" (1525 MM) DIAMETER MINIMUM TURN RADIUS FOR
WHEELCHAIR ACCESS.

5. 32" (815 MM) MINIMUM CLEAR AT RESTROOM DOOR.

6. POS TRANSACTION PLANE, CONDIMENT CART AND HAND-OFF
PLANE ARE 34 INCHES (860 MM) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR FOR

WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBILITY.

7. NEW ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM SIGNAGE PER ALL
APPLICABLE CODES.

8. TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE

9. NEW/EXISTING EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT.

10. RELOCATED FIRE EXTINGUISHER

11. EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS LOCATION.

12. RELOCATED EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT.

13. NEW EMERGENCY LIGHT.
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A. EVERY ROOM OR SPACE THAT IS ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY SHALL
HAVE THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF THE ROOM OR SPACE POSTED IN A
CONSPICUOUS PLACE, NEAR THE MAIN EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY.
POSTED SIGNS SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED LEGIBLE PERMANENT
DESIGN AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER AUTHORIZED
AGENT. (1004.3)

B. EGRESS SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH KITCHENS, STORAGE ROOMS,
CLOSETS OR SIMILAR SPACES. (1014.2)

C. PANIC AND FIRE EXIT HARDWARE, WHERE INSTALLED ON DOORS IN
THIS BUILDING SHALL SATISFY THE FOLLOWING (1008.1.10):

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

THE ACTUATION PORTION OF THE RELEASING DEVICE SHALL
EXTEND AT LEAST ONE-HALF OF THE DOOR LEAF WIDTH.

THE MAXIMUM UNLATCHING FORCE DOES NOT EXCEED 15
POUNDS (6.8 KG).

PIVOTED OR BALANCED DOORS SHALL BE OF THE PUSH-PAD
TYPE WHERE PANIC HARDWARE IS REQUIRED AND THE PAD
SHALL NOT EXTEND ACROSS MORE THAN ONE-HALF OF THE
DOOR WIDTH, MEASURED FROM THE LATCH SIDE.

PANIC HARDWARE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 305.

FIRE EXIT HARDWARE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 10C
AND UL 305.

D. STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, FIXTURES OR FURNISHINGS SHALL NOT
PROJECT HORIZONTALLY FROM EITHER SIDE MORE THAN 4 INCHES
(100 MM) OVER ANY WALKING SURFACE BETWEEN 27 INCHES (685
MM) AND 80 INCHES (2030 MM) ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE.
EXCEPTION: HANDRAILS SERVING STAIRS AND RAMPS ARE
PERMITTED TO PROTRUDE 4 1/2 INCHES (115 MM) FROM THE WALL.

E. THE PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL EXITS AND WITHIN EXITS IN THIS
BUILDING SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY EXIT SIGNS CONFORMING TO
THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1011 AND AS NOTED BELOW:

1) EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE READILY VISIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION  OF
EGRESS TRAVEL.

2) EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED AS NECESSARY TO CLEARLY
INDICATE THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL.

3) NO POINT IN A CORRIDOR SHALL BE MORE THAN 100 FT (30.5 M) OR
THE LISTED VIEWING DISTANCE FOR THE SIGN, WHICHEVER IS
LESS, FROM THE NEAREST VISIBLE EXIT SIGN.

F. WHERE KEY OPERATED LOCKING DEVICES ARE USED, POST A SIGN
ON OR ADJACENT TO THE REQUIRED MAIN EXIT DOOR WITH 1 INCH
(25 MM) LETTERING STATING THAT "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN
UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED". (1008.1.9.3)

G. EGRESS DOORS OR GATES SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE
EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE
OR EFFORT. DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS AND OTHER
OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED 34 INCHES (860 MM) TO
48 INCHES (1220 MM) ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. MANUALLY
OPERATED FLUSH BOLTS OR SURFACE BOLTS ARE NOT
PERMITTED. THE UNLATCHING OF ANY DOOR OR LEAF SHALL NOT
REQUIRE MORE THAN ONE OPERATION. (1008.1.9)

H. LANDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EACH SIDE OF DOORS AND
SUCH LANDING SHALL BE AT THE SAME ELEVATION ON EACH SIDE
OF THE DOOR LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH NOT LESS THAN
THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR AND LENGTH MEASURED IN THE
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF NOT LESS THAN 44 INCHES (11120 MM).
(1008.1.5, 1008.1.6)
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EXIT 2:

3'-0" SINGLE DOOR

32" CLEARANCE WIDTH
[MEANS OF EGRESS DOOR
TO SAFE DISPERSAL AREA]

PARTNER'S

AREA

MANAGER

AREA

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

EXIT3:
3'-0" SINGLE DOOR

- 32" CLEARANCE WIDTH

. [MEANS OF EGRESS DOOR
TO SAFE DISPERSAL AREA]

LEGEND

EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (MIN 3'-7 1/4" (1100MM)
PINCH POINT 2'-5 1/2" (750MM))

TRAVEL DISTANCE

BARRIER FREE PATH OF TRAVEL
(MIN 3-0" (915MM) - NO PINCH POINT)
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EMERGENCY LIGHT

o EXITSIGN WITH LIGHTING
< FIRE EXTINGUISHER
— — /1
CLEAR SPACE FOR
| | ACCESSIBILITY
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|

MEANS OF EGRESS

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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THESE DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL
ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND SHALL REMAIN THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF STARBUCKS
CORPORATION, WHICH IS THE OWNER OF THE
COPYRIGHT IN THIS WORK. THEY SHALL NOT
BE REPRODUCED (IN WHOLE OR IN PART),
SHARED WITH THIRD PARTIES OR USED IN ANY
MANNER ON OTHER PROJECTS OR
EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT WITHOUT THE
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DESIGN INTENT FOR A PROTOTYPICAL
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CHANGE AT ANYTIME) AND DO NOT REFLECT
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THE OTHER (EXCEPT STATED ABOVE) UNTIL A
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DEMOLITION SITE PLAN NOTES

A.

IF DURING DEMOLITION CONDITIONS ARE REVEALED
THAT MAY JEOPARDIZE INTEGRITY OF STRUCTURE
OR PRECLUDE FOLLOWING DESIGN INTENT,
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY STARBUCKS
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER IMMEDIATELY.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE
INVESTIGATION PRIOR TO DEMOLITION TO REVEAL
FULL SCOPE OF WORK.

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN. PATCH AND REPAIR AS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH, PAINT READY
FINISH.

DEMOLISH EXISTING WALLS AND DOORS AS
DIRECTED.

DEMOLISH EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES AS DIRECTED.
REPAIR OR REPLACE SUB-FLOOR AS REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE AN EVEN WALKING SURFACE/FINISH FLOOR
CONDITION.

REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES, AS
DIRECTED.

LABEL ALL ITEMS TO BE PROPERLY STORED FOR
RE-INSTALL.

KEYED NOTES

®

@ 2021 STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY
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Scale: 1/16" = 1'-0"

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

RELOCATED EXISTING PATIO FURNITURE

REMOVE EXISTING CLEARANCE BAR AND PRESERVE
FOR RELOCATION.

REMOVE EXISTING DT PRE-MENU BOARD FOOTING
AND CONDUIT WITH BOLLARD AND PRESERVE FOR
RELOCATION.

REMOVE EXISTING DT 5 PANEL MENU BOARD
FOOTING AND CONDUIT WITH BOLLARD AND
PRESERVE FOR RELOCATION.

DEMOLISH EXISTING WHEEL STOP (8)

DEMOLISH EXISTING DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE AS
INDICATED.

DEMOLISH EXISTING "EXIT ONLY/THANK YOU
SIGNAGE AS INDICATED.

DEMOLISH EXISTING ADA PARKING SIGNS
TO REMAIN.

EXISTING PARKING AREA AS INDICATED.

EXISTING DRIVE-THRU WINDOW, DT SHELF, TIMER
LOOP & AIR CURTAIN.

EXISTING TRASH ENCLOSURE TO REMAIN.
DEMOLISH EXISTING DOOR.

DEMOLISH EXISTING PARKING AREA.
DEMOLISH EXISTING RAILING.

REMOVE EXISTING GREEN FABRIC. EXISTING
AWNING STRUCTURE TO REMAIN.

DEMOLISH EXISTNG LANDSCAPE AS INDICATED.
DEMOLISH EXISTING CONCRETE WALKWAY.
DEMOLISH EXISTING SPEAKER POST.
DEMOLISH EXISTING BOLLARD.

DEMOLISH EXISTING PARKING AREA.

THESE DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL
ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND SHALL REMAIN THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF STARBUCKS
CORPORATION, WHICH IS THE OWNER OF THE
COPYRIGHT IN THIS WORK. THEY SHALL NOT
BE REPRODUCED (IN WHOLE OR IN PART),
SHARED WITH THIRD PARTIES OR USED IN ANY
MANNER ON OTHER PROJECTS OR
EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT WITHOUT THE
PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF STARBUCKS
CORPORATION. THESE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE INTENDED TO EXPRESS
DESIGN INTENT FOR A PROTOTYPICAL
STARBUCKS STORE (WHICH IS SUBJECT TO
CHANGE AT ANYTIME) AND DO NOT REFLECT
ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS. NEITHER PARTY
SHALL HAVE ANY OBLIGATION NOR LIABILITY TO
THE OTHER (EXCEPT STATED ABOVE) UNTIL A
WRITTEN AGREEMENT IS FULLY EXECUTED BY
BOTH PARTIES.
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ITEMS TO PRESERVE ITEMS TO DEMOLISH KEYED NOTES GENERAL NOTES

AA. DT POS & ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT. 1. DEMOLISH ALL EXISTING RESTROOM FIXTURES AND A. IF DURING DEMOLITION CONDITIONS ARE REVEALED
CAFE RESTROOMS VESTIBULE ACCESSORIES. THAT MAY JEOPARDIZE INTEGRITY OF STRUCTURE OR
BB. POS & ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT . PRECLUDE FOLLOWING DESIGN INTENT, GENERAL
(SAVE 1 FOR FACILITIES TO REUSE) ALL FURNITURE * FLOOR FINISHES 2. DEMOLISH EXISTING BACKBAR & RESTROOM WALL CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION
CC. MASTRENA () . MERCH FIXTURES . RESTROOM ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGES (2) ;llk”ES |_P|.ATCH AND REPAIR WALL TO RECEIVE NEW MANAGER IMMEDIATELY.
' B. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE
DD.  SAFE + BASE (BELOW) * WALL &FLOORFINISHES UNISEX RESTROOM -1 & 2 3. DEMOLISH EXISTING FRONT BAR AND BACKBAR - INVESTIGATION PRIOR TO DEMOLITION TO REVEAL FULL
(SAVE FOR FACILITY TO REUSE) . ARTWORK VIRROR CASEWORK ITEMS AS SHOWN DASHED. RE-ROUTE SCOPE OF WORK. NOTIFY STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION
y ORS EXISTING UTILITIES AS NEEDED. MANAGER IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DEVIATE FROM A
NSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
FE. CUPLABELERS () * CONDIMENT CART - FAUCET 4. REMOVE EXISTING FIXTURES, FURNITURE, AND CONSTRUCTION BOCU ° o
FF.  WARMING OVEN (2) ] ) EQUIPMENT. REFERENCE SCHEDULES FOR ITEMS C. REMOVE EXISTING INTERIOR WALL FINISH AS SHOWN. 2021 STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY
COMMUNITY BOARD WALL & FLOOR FINISHES TO BE PRESERVED. PATCH, REPAIR AND PREP. SUBSTRATE TO RECEIVE 5
GG.  SHUTTLES (2) ) NEW FINISH. REMOVE WALL COVERINGS ON EXISTING s c s
BAR PLUMBING FIXTURES 5. DEMOLISH EXISTING UNDERCOUNTER WALLS TO REMAIN THAT FACE AREAS OF DEMOLITION. TA RBU K
HH.  ZEPHYR FOOD CASE REFRIGERATOR. REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE ANY RESIDUAL MATERIAL 2401 UTAH AVENUE SOUTH
(SAVE FOR FACILITY TO REUSE) ) él(_)LU?\?I'ISEERV'IY(?Eg,CUBBIES *  SPECIALITY EQUIPMENTS AFTER DEMOLITION, (I.E. PIECES OF WALL COVERING SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98134
: 6. REMOVE EXISTING CONDIMENT CART. OR BACKING). REMOVAL OF ALL COVERINGS IS TO BE 5 181
JJ.  METRO SHELVES (8). DONE W/O DAMAGING THE EXISTING WALL SURFACE TO (206) 318-1575
*  WALL & FLOOR FINISHES. PATIO 7. REMOVE EXISTING MERCHANDISE FIXTURES. REMAIN. ALSO REMOVE WALL DEVICES AND ITEMS
] MOUNTED TO WALLS. THESE DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL
KK 2DRREACHINREFRIGERATOR (2) * SPECIALITY EQUIPMENTS * FURNITURE, UMBRELLA & UMBRELLA 8. DEMOLISH EXISTING WALK OFF MAT. ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND SHALL REMAIN THE
LL.  GRINDER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. BASE D. REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING AS SHOWN. PATCH, SOLE PROPERTY OF STARBUCKS
9. REMOVE EXISTING ARTWORK AND ASSOCIATED REPAIR AND PREP. SUBSTRATE TO RECEIVE NEW CORPORATION, WHICH IS THE OWNER OF THE
MM. ROLLING PASTRY TRAY WITH THAW RACK. *  AUXILIARY ITEMS UNLESS HANGERS. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE. FINISH. REMOVAL OF EXISTING FLOORING INCLUDES, COPYRIGHT IN THIS WORK. THEY SHALL NOT
OTHERWISE NOTED. BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO REMOVAL OF EXISTING CERAMIC BE REPRODUCED (IN WHOLE OR IN PART),
NN.  BLENDER (2) 10. DEMOLISH EXISTING TILE BASE. PREPARE TILE, CARPET OR VINYL TILE FLOORING AND SHARED WITH THIRD PARTIES OR USED IN ANY
WORKROOM SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW. ASSOCIATED WALL BASE. SUBFLOOR TO BE STRIPPED MANNER ON OTHER PROJECTS OR
PP.  CUP CADDY OF ALL COVERING/FINISH AND CLEANED TO REMOVE EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT WITHOUT THE
* FLOORFINISHES. 11. DEMOLISH EXISTING WALLS SHOWN DASHED. PATCH EXISTING ADHESIVE, GROUT, MORTAR, DIRT AND PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF STARBUCKS
QQ.  ICE BIN + ICE MACHINE & REPAIR ADJACENT SURFACES AS REQUIRED. COATINGS. FINAL SURFACE TO BE STREAK-FREE WITH CORPORATION. THESE DRAWINGS AND
* LOCKER NO MACHINE MARKS AND/OR SMOOTH, STABLE AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INTENDED TO EXPRESS
12. REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES OR REPLACE LEVEL. PROVIDE LEVELING WHERE NECESSARY TO DESIGN INTENT FOR A PROTOTYPICAL
* 3 COMP SINK SUB-FLOOR PROVIDE AN EVEN WALKING SURFACE ACCOMMODATE NEW FINISHES. STARBUCKS STORE (WHICH IS SUBJECT TO
AND FINISHED FLOOR CONDITION. CHANGE AT ANYTIME) AND DO NOT REFLECT
*  MANAGER DESK E. DEMOLITION PLANS REPRESENT APPROXIMATE ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS. NEITHER PARTY
13. DEMOLISH EXISTING ELIASON DOOR. LOCATION OF EXISTING WALLS TO BE DEMOLISHED. SHALL HAVE ANY OBLIGATION NOR LIABILITY TO
*  MOP SINK FIELD VERIFY TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION AND HEIGHT OF THE OTHER (EXCEPT STATED ABOVE) UNTIL A
14. DEMOLISH EXISTING 3 COMP SINK. WALLS. PLANS DO NOT NECESSARILY INDICATE ALL WRITTEN AGREEMENT IS FULLY EXECUTED BY
DEMO WALLS, COUNTERS, HANDRAILS, WALL BOTH PARTIES.
15. DEMOLISH EXISTING RESTROOM SIGNAGE PROTECTION, CLOSETS, SINKS ETC. PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION, FIELD VERIFY THAT WALLS TO BE STARBUCKS TEMPLATE VERSION: i2021.07.23
16. DEMOLISH EXISTING PARTNERS WORK STATION. REMOVED DO NOT PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR EXISTING
LEGEND BUILDING ELEMENTS AND EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO
17. DEMOLISH EXISTING MANAGER DESK. REMAIN. NOTIFY STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION
I . MANAGER IF DEMOLITION WALLS SUPPORT EXISTING ARCHITECT OF RECORD
oo ] ITEM TO BE DEMOLISHED 18. DEMOLISH EXISTING REAR WOODEN FENCE. BUILDING ELEMENTS.
L___________ 1 PRESERVEFORFUTURE USE 19. DEMOLISH EXISTING COOLER STORAGE. F. DEMOLISH AND REMOVE DOORS, VINYL BASE, CONDUIT,
WIRING, DUPLEXES, DATA OUTLETS, CABLES, SHELVING,
| EXISTING ITEM TO REMAIN 20. RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER. METAL STUD AND GYPSUM BOARD WALLS, CLOSETS, innovation
CABINETS, FILES, COUNTERS, WOOD MOLDING, at scale

SHELVES AND ENCLOSURES WHERE APPLICABLE. 7007 DISCOVERY BLVD

DUBLIN, OH 43017

G. VERIFY WITH STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
NOTE: ACCESS TO THE DEMOLITION AREA, INGRESS AND 614.634.7000 T
* CONFIRM ALL SINKS AND FAUCETS EGRESS ROUTES FOR MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT. wdpartners.com
@ WITH CM BEFORE DISCARDING.

H. PROTECT EXISTING FLOORS, WALLS AND CORNERS TO

04/05/2024 FINAL BID / PERMIT SET-REVO01

n ) "
scale: 1/4" =1'-0 Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SHEET NUMBER:

REMAIN ALONG WORK ACCESS ROUTES.
YYYYYVYTYTTYTTITTITTIVTIVIIVIIVII VIV VI I I IVIIITI Y YT Y Y Y Y I a1l YYYYYYYYYIYYIY Y TVYIYITYTTIT YTV ITVYIVYI I Y I VYV YY IV I Y IY Y Y IYIY Y YTYIYIVYYYYIYY Y Y VYV Y IYYYYYIYYIYIYYYYIYYYY YR Y Y Y Y Y EY E FYYYYYY Y Y
VYV YV YL Yy vy bbby b vy vy v vy vy || g r— VY Y YUY YUY Y Y Y YL Y Y Y Y by Y Y Y Y Y Y b Y S Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y b Y Y Y Y Y b Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y YL Y Y Y b b Y Y Y Y b ¥ ¥, by vy by vy vy |l CONTAIN DUST AND DEBRIS WITHIN THE DEMOLITION
VYV Y YUY Yy vy b bbby by v vy v vy v || | o R R R R N R R N R R R I R I R I R R R R R R R R R R R R I R R R R R R R I I I R R R R TR R A N R A AREA.
VYV YV YV Y Y LYY Yy by vy v vy v vy v vy v || | L~ VY Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y ¥ ¥ « by Yy Yy v vy by Y Y Y Yy v v Y
VYV YV Yy Yy bbby by v vy vy vy || | | R R R N N I R R I A R R R N A R R R I R R R R R R R R R I R R N I A rmmrmremn N R R R I D) J. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM WORK IN
TR e Ny rr rrmmmie o= GIF = ANN) L 4 b b S S b S L e b ( L YR YGR Y b Lt Yy Y {EEL (FFy vy v Y Y b v Y Y Y Yy L L Y Y b L Y Y Y b b vy by v vy b by v vy vy v b L ¥f° NPT T T A MANNER THAT DOES NOT DAMAGE THE EXISTING
YYY Y YV Y Sy Yy v by v bbby v b vy vy v by v || | cLh A A A A R R R R A R A R R R RN IIT P Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y YV VY by STRUCTURE. DEMOLITION SHALL NOT COMPROMISE
’ } ‘“*JH - - ’ ﬁiiﬁiii iijiiiiﬁiifiﬁijiiiijiiii THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF ANY WALLS, FLOORS
B P |l iy . 4 / . ) : N / . / ) ,
v - £l _ - _ fl Myl - R R SR CEILINGS, SUPPORTS, STRUCTURE, ETC. TO REMAIN.
W T T O O O T | N | vyl GV Y Y YV Y Y Y VY Y Y Y vy vy )
i i i == = : iii » iiiiiiiﬁiifiﬁijiiiiiiiiijji K. ALL DEMOLITION MATERIALS AND DEBRIS SHALL BE
| L | I U ) =0 /: : 2 Yy vy ¥y ¥ Y DISPOSED OF ACCORDING TO FEDERAL, STATE AND
| SRS RS W f =
4 I —— I | | —— | | | —— i B / | | | | | . o, v / . . : . / 2 7 AV '
S | | 2 N e G N G ||I!}f o G e et e Ik S R b ' oy Yy : P YUY Y Yy b b Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y b Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
L ( L Lo e NN N et L pb i 7 ke stk i ot st <= LS S A s SN S S S S S L ¥y M N N N nrmnmmmmamnrmmm Ty L. AT LOCATIONS WHERE EXISTING WALLS ARE TO BE
! P P P BAR ) VTN T S A S S S I 1 | | R A N A A A A R R R R I I I I M T ™y REMOVED NEAR EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN,
O 1 | A S B N A B B AN I 1 I T | AN N =y 1 ‘#@1**1**1**1***W0RKR00M4"1**” T T I e N A R R R R A "™y PERFORM DEMOLITION WITHOUT DISTURBING EXISTING
A A R i R R i AR T D SR @9 Vo T o O SR R A R RSV AV UV RSV RURUROROR), ELEMENTS TO REMAIN. WALLS TO REMAIN SHALL BE
F-L R S S j o HL—? - +——177177L77l77l77l77l77177177l77+7 DGR D e AN AN A A AN 2N AN AN AN A A A R AN N7 INTACT AND HAVE A NEAT SURFACE.
‘ E=REEE R R — e ) i = e T R R | NNV I I IV I
D S S e e e e 5 ’.f_ _T Jivivivivivivivivivivivivivivivivioioioloioioloioiololololoof M. REFER TO "ITEMS TO BE PRESERVED" LIST FOR ITEMS
A S U R R S U I S S G | 3 NN I NNy . THAT SHALL BE SALVAGED FOR RELOCATION. VERIFY
“ BN —~J o W‘ iR SN ——’_“‘—‘—f R SR A I B M G P R AR R R R R R R R R R R R R ARy WITH OWNER FOR ON SITE STORAGE LOCATION OF
R \T "‘H(T+——+——+——+——+——+——+——+——+—} iy N - ‘—— -+ - = |——+——+—7+7T J_F‘ b iiiijifiififiiiijiiiiiiiiifﬁji SALVAGED ITEMS.
: S S et S e e T 7 = | : R R e e, Yyvdvyyyydvdbdvyyduddudbyvvdvyydd N. DAMAGED FIREPROOFING SHALL BE REPAIRED/ N
| | //\\Av /\/\ | | | | | | | | | | L\ I 77777777% | | | | | T | | | ?:\E{% \ ‘LLC | | | | | \T_ _T‘ R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR REPLACED TO MATCH EXISTING N
R S A R A A R AN R R A S S S A A S S A A SR FFATW = ;#”T”T”T”T”TI H‘ R A R R R A A R R R ' <E o
VAR %/%\ < sl nne ,HHH:@H ... ... 0 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DEMOLISH ANY O ~N
vy | | | | | \A/ \ | | | | | | N [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ \\I L 11 [ g [ [ [ ‘l_ _ljk N A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR EXISTING ABANDONED VOICE/DATA CABLING AND DEAD (f) N~
[ A A AN S e S S A A A T [ R S R S e Guloi dulud iy Sl Sl Sl ot |8 s e IR A e NN N N I N I I Ty OR NON-USE ELECTRICAL BACK TO PANEL. ALL O %) Y
O S S N 4 N b AN T OO N S B e Y e O U R U S S R R A R R R A RECEPTACLES NOT REUSED ARE TO BE REMOVED, T L
| | | | | | ? \ W | | | | | | = —— = | | | | | | | | ﬂgﬁ| \j/\\\ | | | | ==y | | | )/ | | | | | ‘ Skiiiiiﬁiiﬁiﬁiiiiiiiiiiiiiiﬁiiii PATCHEDANDPA|NTED L I <
= T Y T S S R N S PO |L7LLLLWL"L"L"LJ}"L”L”l,ﬂ”l”l D Rt SR SR iiiiiiﬁiiﬁiﬁiiiiiiiiiiiiﬁﬁiiii <§E <( 8 8 -
4 o S~ | CAFE | | o L @ﬂ‘w} }LW—#,,,\J I N @ 1 d . . ... ... ... .........0.......1. P REMOVALOFLOW VOLTAGE EQUIPMENT, PERTAINING Z = V2
— et —— et — et —— - — =+ -t -+ - —+ - -+ - — - - -+ - —+- +-—+-— 4 + -+ F -4 — R e e e e A il Sl e e R W ] 2 4 : > : 2 4 2 2 X 4 4 — LIJ
| | | | | | | ~ // | | | | eee | | | | | | | | ol | IH‘ | | | | | /| | \//\ | | | | \ | [ — _M / VA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR TO DATA/COMMUNICATIONS AND TELEPHONE SHALL BE [ w - O .
S 7 6 A U S 0 TN epiivvo - RESTROOM - - - - T ‘ SO R R U S VY Y P ALY Y Y YL Yy Yy Yy Yy Yy Y Yy YL Yy VERIFIED BY THE STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION O O ™« |- - Z
S e @@ o 1 VES A NI | S T R R R R N Iy MANAGER PRIOR TO REMOVAL. SALVAGED WO W o= Z
B | [ S S e S A =tootootootoorootooroor-- VESTIBULE =g i oo I I ¢ o ool L EQUIPMENT SHALL BE STORED IN A CLIMATE 3 M S5 2%
N | e R R e S e I e et e e @ b LI LTl RO EIVIRONMENT FORFUTLRE ¢’  fRm 8 &
< S SRS VIS G R S (S (R S P S S U S VNS N S N U S U S S SR S U U N U Z50Y/ RS S SR SR N R R S B S S A S RN | R r infioloioiofolololviviololoivioiosolviviolololviulioolololofolo
BREE o i R %ﬁ? g ﬂﬁﬂ R N R A L A bl ftq N U ii iiiiiifiiii Q. LABEL ALL ITEMS AND PROPERLY STORE FOR .
4 Sy (I e e e [ T I ot R | ot et et ety ' S e o e e W IR SRR T.... ... RENSTAL STORE # 10991
S IS AE A HE L TAR Ak \ | R T T T T I IR . 7 — T o - Y PROJECT #: 33068-077
[fotm oo ph St St Sl Sl fufpl ety dath et febeh ke droso- ) v R A S it St St Sl St AR N Lf*"*\ )H I E I L v vl L el R REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND HVAC
2 \77\77?“5 1 r H‘[\fﬁ\fﬁ\fﬁ\"w 1 r “H‘E,,‘,,‘,fﬁ T r Flhy‘ﬁii : h‘/ \\J S oo 7\77\77\77\(\7\:7)2 H‘ L,‘,,‘,,‘x—J,,‘ \\‘// ‘L\77\77\7Jﬂ _‘777 - TN R ) EQUIPMENT AS NECESSARY. CAP LINES AND ISSUE DATE: 03-28-2023
HE T A A A At T A S T o : Nl OFi e N A S ey R S I A | , VRN ‘ STORE DESIGNER: NICK DIMATTIA
, R [ AE 0 AL HE AR | Mk ) R =t A = N S w2 AR SR =S U | oy TERMINATE DUCTS AS NECESSARY FOR THOSE NOT ® AD. -
i S b it b A el el b b s e L — B - | by gy BEING RE-USED. Iﬁi%%ué\%ON DESIGNER: \';lv/g PARTNERS
: T 3 1 - ra - a Ly ) .
— 7 — — : . _— o CHECKED BY: HAVEN BUSH
a . N 4 " . R --a T B ~ 4 < L L - Toa - N < B A T a . . ,r 2 S [ 1
E o ’ : - \ > ) \ \ 7 / " B . 7 ) ir_» I - —0 ;' 4[ A - o - v 7 - . ,\ . .’ a 2 o 4 ~ - // P ; ‘/ . /7 8 \ a \‘/‘(_“ ‘
A e T ) T e e e Dt e e e N e e T e RIE%‘?#%M S A ngush-l;%“n RTINS N } } REVISION SCHEDULE
2T T4 o / ': ;/{ _ > o - “ i 4 ;X_ - :}—\ - o | . g o / N - ;/:/;/ _»'\ ) 4 N _ - - ) f‘fﬁ; N ) - - - ~ ) \7 . 4 N N T e 4 N 4: o . } } 1 04.01.24 |WD |CLIENT COMMENTS
) AN
- ] } }
o SHEET TITLE:
a DEMOLITION FLOOR
||
DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN o 2 o« 5 PLAN
O O 00 } } T e — SCALE: AS SHOWN
S
Al
[

D101




Autodesk Docs://[STRMWO0598 130 & Alcoa AR/STRMWO0598 | 30 and Alcoa AR Benton V23.rvt

3/25/2024 9:39:11 AM

ITEMS TO PRESERVE

AA.

ALL PATIO FURNITURE.
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DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

KEYED NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

PATIO RAILING
PATIO UMBRELLAS AND BASES (5)

2. DEMOLISH EXISTING PATIO UMBRELLAS AND BASES.

A.

IF DURING DEMOLITION CONDITIONS ARE REVEALED
THAT MAY JEOPARDIZE INTEGRITY OF STRUCTURE OR
PRECLUDE FOLLOWING DESIGN INTENT, GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER IMMEDIATELY.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE
INVESTIGATION PRIOR TO DEMOLITION TO REVEAL FULL
SCOPE OF WORK. NOTIFY STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DEVIATE FROM
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

REMOVE EXISTING INTERIOR WALL FINISH AS SHOWN.
PATCH, REPAIR AND PREP. SUBSTRATE TO RECEIVE
NEW FINISH. REMOVE WALL COVERINGS ON EXISTING
WALLS TO REMAIN THAT FACE AREAS OF DEMOLITION.
REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE ANY RESIDUAL MATERIAL
AFTER DEMOLITION, (I.E. PIECES OF WALL COVERING
OR BACKING). REMOVAL OF ALL COVERINGS IS TO BE
DONE W/O DAMAGING THE EXISTING WALL SURFACE TO
REMAIN. ALSO REMOVE WALL DEVICES AND ITEMS
MOUNTED TO WALLS.

REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING AS SHOWN. PATCH,
REPAIR AND PREP. SUBSTRATE TO RECEIVE NEW
FINISH. REMOVAL OF EXISTING FLOORING INCLUDES,
BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO REMOVAL OF EXISTING CERAMIC
TILE, CARPET OR VINYL TILE FLOORING AND
ASSOCIATED WALL BASE. SUBFLOOR TO BE STRIPPED
OF ALL COVERING/FINISH AND CLEANED TO REMOVE
EXISTING ADHESIVE, GROUT, MORTAR, DIRT AND
COATINGS. FINAL SURFACE TO BE STREAK-FREE WITH
NO MACHINE MARKS AND/OR SMOOTH, STABLE AND
LEVEL. PROVIDE LEVELING WHERE NECESSARY TO
ACCOMMODATE NEW FINISHES.

DEMOLITION PLANS REPRESENT APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF EXISTING WALLS TO BE DEMOLISHED.
FIELD VERIFY TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION AND HEIGHT OF
WALLS. PLANS DO NOT NECESSARILY INDICATE ALL
DEMO WALLS, COUNTERS, HANDRAILS, WALL
PROTECTION, CLOSETS, SINKS ETC. PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION, FIELD VERIFY THAT WALLS TO BE
REMOVED DO NOT PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR EXISTING
BUILDING ELEMENTS AND EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO
REMAIN. NOTIFY STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER IF DEMOLITION WALLS SUPPORT EXISTING
BUILDING ELEMENTS.

DEMOLISH AND REMOVE DOORS, VINYL BASE, CONDUIT,
WIRING, DUPLEXES, DATA OUTLETS, CABLES, SHELVING,
METAL STUD AND GYPSUM BOARD WALLS, CLOSETS,
CABINETS, FILES, COUNTERS, WOOD MOLDING,
SHELVES AND ENCLOSURES WHERE APPLICABLE.

VERIFY WITH STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
ACCESS TO THE DEMOLITION AREA, INGRESS AND
EGRESS ROUTES FOR MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT.

PROTECT EXISTING FLOORS, WALLS AND CORNERS TO
REMAIN ALONG WORK ACCESS ROUTES.

CONTAIN DUST AND DEBRIS WITHIN THE DEMOLITION
AREA.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM WORK IN
A MANNER THAT DOES NOT DAMAGE THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE. DEMOLITION SHALL NOT COMPROMISE
THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF ANY WALLS, FLOORS,
CEILINGS, SUPPORTS, STRUCTURE, ETC. TO REMAIN.

ALL DEMOLITION MATERIALS AND DEBRIS SHALL BE
DISPOSED OF ACCORDING TO FEDERAL, STATE AND
LOCAL REGULATIONS.

AT LOCATIONS WHERE EXISTING WALLS ARE TO BE
REMOVED NEAR EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN,
PERFORM DEMOLITION WITHOUT DISTURBING EXISTING
ELEMENTS TO REMAIN. WALLS TO REMAIN SHALL BE
INTACT AND HAVE A NEAT SURFACE.

REFER TO "ITEMS TO BE PRESERVED" LIST FOR ITEMS
THAT SHALL BE SALVAGED FOR RELOCATION. VERIFY
WITH OWNER FOR ON SITE STORAGE LOCATION OF
SALVAGED ITEMS.

DAMAGED FIREPROOFING SHALL BE REPAIRED/
REPLACED TO MATCH EXISTING.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DEMOLISH ANY
EXISTING ABANDONED VOICE/DATA CABLING AND DEAD
OR NON-USE ELECTRICAL BACK TO PANEL. ALL
RECEPTACLES NOT REUSED ARE TO BE REMOVED,
PATCHED AND PAINTED.

REMOVAL OF LOW VOLTAGE EQUIPMENT, PERTAINING
TO DATA/COMMUNICATIONS AND TELEPHONE SHALL BE
VERIFIED BY THE STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER PRIOR TO REMOVAL. SALVAGED
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE STORED IN A CLIMATE
CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENT FOR FUTURE
INSTALLATION.

LABEL ALL ITEMS AND PROPERLY STORE FOR
RE-INSTALL.

REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND HVAC
EQUIPMENT AS NECESSARY. CAP LINES AND
TERMINATE DUCTS AS NECESSARY FOR THOSE NOT
BEING RE-USED.

0 2 4' 8'
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11. DEMOLISH EXISTING LAY-IN HVAC RETURN DIFFUSER (3).

INDICATED.

FUTURE INSTALLATION.

LEGEND ITEMS TO RELOCATE ITEMS TO DEMOLISH KEYED NOTES GENERAL NOTES
o " ITEM TO BE DEMOLISHED AA. EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT. CAFE RR VESTIBULE 1. EXISTING TO REMAIN (ETR), UNO. 12. DEMOLISH EXISTING SUSPENDED SPEAKER AS INDICATED.  A. IF DURING DEMOLITION CONDITIONS ARE REVEALED
*********** THAT MAY JEOPARDIZE INTEGRITY OF STRUCTURE OR
T~~~ """ PRESERVE FOR FUTURE USE BB. SECURITY CAMERAS (3). - PENDANT SPEAKER « RECESSED CAN 2. DEMOLISH GYP CEILING / SOFFIT AS INDICATED. 13. DEMOLISH EXTERIOR SCONCES AS INDICATED (6). PRECLUDE FOLLOWING DESIGN INTENT, GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION
EXISTING ITEM TO REMAIN SUSPENDED SPEAKERS (2). «  HVAC SUPPLY ROUNDED (3) RESTROOM 3. DEMOLISH EXISTING HEADER AS INDICATED. 14. DEMOLISH EXISTING TRACK HEADS AND TRACKS AS MANAGER IMMEDIATELY.
INDICATED.
«  TRACK HEADS (20) .« SCONCE (2) 4. DEMOLISH EXISTING MENU BOARDS AND MENU BOARD REMOVE EXTRANEOUS EQUIPMENT AS NECESSARY.
HARDWARE. 15. DEMOLISH EXISTING BOH TROFFER AS INDICATED (4).
- TRACKS (4). . RECESSED CAN (4) EXISTING SPRINKLERS TO REMAIN OPERATIONAL ®
5. REMOVE ALL EXISTING UPPER DT POS UPPER CUBBY AND  16. REMOVE EXISTING RESTROOM SCONCES (2). DURING CONSTRUCTION.
BAR «  LAY-IN HVAC RETURN ASSOCIATED STRIP LIGHTING. PATCH AND REPAIR WALL (©) 2021 STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY
DIFFUSER (2) SURFACE AS REQUIRED FOR NEW CONDITIONS. 17. EXISTING DT AIR CURTAIN TO REMAIN AS INDICATED. DEMOLISH AND REMOVE SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC LAY-IN,
«  TRACK HEADS (10) SPLINE OR GYPSUM/ PLASTER CEILING INCLUSIVE OF ®
«  LAY-IN HVAC SUPPLY 6. DEMOLISH EXTERIOR SECURITY SCONCES AS INDICATED 18. EXISTING ROLLER SHADES TO REMAIN. HANGERS AND CARRYING CHANNELS, WIRES, CABLES, ST A R B u c KS
- TRACK (2) DIFFUSER (2 (9). CONDUIT, ADHERED CEILING TILES, FLEX CONDUIT,
@) 19. RELOCATE HVAC - SUPPLY 4 WAY LAY IN SQUARE 12IN. ELECTRICAL BOXES, SMOKE DETECTORS, LIGHT 2401 UTAH AVENUE SOUTH
. RECESSED CAN (14) WORKROOM 7. ALL EXISTING MECHANICAL TO REMAIN, UNO., GC TO FIXTURES AND WIRING, DUCT WORK, PIPING AND SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98134
- CLEAN TO LIKE NEW CONDITION AND RELOCATE AS 20. RELOCATE HVAC - RETURN CHANNEL FRAME SQUARE - SUPPORT HANGERS. CUT HANGERS FLUSH. SPACES (206) 318-1575
« MENU BOARD WITH HARDWARE (7) «  LAY-IN HVAC RETURN DIFEUSER REQUIRED FOR NEW LIGHTING/CEILING DESIGN. 10IN. RECEIVING WALL DEMOLITION WILL ALSO HAVE CEILING
DEMOLITION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THESE DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL
. DT POS UPPER CABINET «  LAY-IN HVAC SUPPLY DIFFUSER (4) 8. MAINTAIN EXISTING EMERGENCY LIGHTS / EXIT LIGHTS. 21. DEMOLISH EXISTING HVAC SUPPLY ROUNDED (3). ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND SHALL REMAIN THE
REMOVAL OF LOW VOLTAGE EQUIPMENT, PERTAINING SOLE PROPERTY OF STARBUCKS
«  LAY-IN HVAC RETURN DIFFUSER (2) . TROFFERS (4) 9. DEMOLISH EXISTING RECESSED CAN AS INDICATED. 22. DEMOLISH EXISTING AWNING CANVAS AS INDICATED. TO DATA/ COMMUNICATIONS AND TELEPHONE SHALL BE CORPORATION, WHICH IS THE OWNER OF THE
RETAIN THE STRUCTURE TO RECEIVE NEW CANVAS. VERIFIED BY STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION MANAGER COPYRIGHT IN'THIS WORK. THEY SHALL NOT
«  LAY-IN HVAC SUPPLY DIFFUSER (3) 10. DEMOLISH EXISTING LAY-IN HVAC SUPPLY DIFFUSER (7) PRIOR TO REMOVAL. SALVAGED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE BE REPRODUCED (IN WHOLE OR IN PART),
23. DEMOLISH EXISTING ACT CEILING AND GRID AS STORED IN A CLIMATE CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENT FOR

SHARED WITH THIRD PARTIES OR USED IN ANY
MANNER ON OTHER PROJECTS OR
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EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT WITHOUT THE
PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF STARBUCKS
CORPORATION. THESE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE INTENDED TO EXPRESS
DESIGN INTENT FOR A PROTOTYPICAL
STARBUCKS STORE (WHICH IS SUBJECT TO
CHANGE AT ANYTIME) AND DO NOT REFLECT
ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS. NEITHER PARTY
SHALL HAVE ANY OBLIGATION NOR LIABILITY TO
THE OTHER (EXCEPT STATED ABOVE) UNTIL A
WRITTEN AGREEMENT IS FULLY EXECUTED BY
BOTH PARTIES.

24. RELOCATE EXISTING HVAC DIFFUSER, GC TO CLEAN TO
LIKE NEW CONDITION AND RELOCATE AS REQUIRED FOR
NEW LIGHTING/CEILING DESIGN.
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GENERAL NOTES

A. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE
SIGNAGE INSTALLATION WITH THE SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR
PROVIDING A MINIMUM SCHEDULING NOTICE OF 4 WEEKS
AND 1 WEEK PRIOR TO SCHEDULED DATE OF
INSTALLATION. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER TO PROVIDE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR WITH SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR
CONTACT INFORMATION.

B. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS INCLUDING ALL CONDUIT, WIRE,
CONNECTIONS AND BREAKER AT PANEL BOARD
NECESSARY TO SERVE SIGNAGE.

C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FIRE TREATED
WOOD STUD BLOCKING OR EQUIVALENT TO SUPPORT
SIGNAGE.

D. SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE AND
LOCATION OF ANY AND ALL ALLOWABLE MONUMENT OR
POLE SIGNAGE AND PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING(S) PRIOR
TO FABRICATION TO THE STARBUCKS DESIGNER FOR
APPROVAL.

E. SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SIGNAGE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL CODES AND OBTAIN PERMIT.

F. SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY SHOP DRAWINGS TO
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AND TO THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AS NEEDED. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
NOTIFY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER IMMEDIATELY IF SHOP
DRAWINGS OR INSTALLATION IS IN DISCREPANCY WITH
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

G. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CLEAN, PATCH AND
REPAIR EXISTING EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED.

KEYED NOTES

1. DEMOLISH EXISTING WORDMARK SIGN AS INDICATED.

2. DEMOLISH EXISTING WALL SCONCES.

3. DEMOLISH EXISTING AWNING CANVAS AS INDICATED.
RETAIN THE STRUCTURE TO RECIEVE NEW CANVAS.
GC TO FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS.

4. DEMOLISH EXISTING PATIO RAILING.

5. EXISTING DOOR FOR EXIT ONLY.
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GENERAL NOTES

A.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE

SIGNAGE INSTALLATION WITH THE SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR

PROVIDING A MINIMUM SCHEDULING NOTICE OF 4 WEEKS
AND 1 WEEK PRIOR TO SCHEDULED DATE OF
INSTALLATION. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER TO PROVIDE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR WITH SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR
CONTACT INFORMATION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS INCLUDING ALL CONDUIT, WIRE,
CONNECTIONS AND BREAKER AT PANEL BOARD
NECESSARY TO SERVE SIGNAGE.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FIRE TREATED
WOOD STUD BLOCKING OR EQUIVALENT TO SUPPORT
SIGNAGE.

SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE AND
LOCATION OF ANY AND ALL ALLOWABLE MONUMENT OR
POLE SIGNAGE AND PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING(S) PRIOR
TO FABRICATION TO THE STARBUCKS DESIGNER FOR
APPROVAL.

SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SIGNAGE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL CODES AND OBTAIN PERMIT.

SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY SHOP DRAWINGS TO
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AND TO THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AS NEEDED. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
NOTIFY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER IMMEDIATELY IF SHOP
DRAWINGS OR INSTALLATION IS IN DISCREPANCY WITH
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CLEAN, PATCH AND
REPAIR EXISTING EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED.

KEYED NOTES

EXISTING DISK SIGN AS INDICATED.
DEMOLISH EXISTING WALL SCONCES.

DEMOLISH EXISTING AWNING CANVAS AS INDICATED.
RETAIN THE STRUCTURE TO RECIEVE NEW CANVAS.

DEMOLISH EXISTING PATIO RAILING.

EXISTING DRIVE-THRU WINDOW, DT SHELF, TIMER
LOOP & AIR CURTAIN (LL)

EXISTING REAR SERVICE DOOR.
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Site data

ZONING:
PROPERTY OWNER: ALCOA EXCHANGE LLC ETAL
PARCEL NO.: 840-15005-000

PROPOSED USE:

EXISTING ZONING:
ADJACENT ZONING EAST:
ADJACENT ZONING WEST:
ADJACENT ZONING NORTH:
ADJACENT ZONING SOUTH:

RESTAURANT WITH DRIVE-THRU

C-3 INTERSTATE COMMERCIAL (CITY OF BRYANT)
C-3 SERVICE COMMERCIAL (CITY OF BENTON)
C-3 INTERSTATE COMMERCIAL (CITY OF BRYANT)
C-3 SERVICE COMMERCIAL (CITY OF BENTON)
C-2 HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL (CITY OF BRYANT)

SITE LAYOUT DATA:

MINIMUM DRIVE AISLE WIDTH:
STANDARD PARKING STALL:

NOT LISTED
NOT LISTED

PARKING DATA:

REQUIRED: ONE (1) SPACE PER EACH THREE HUNDRED (300) SQUARE FOOT OF OCCUPIED SPACE (1,752 SF) =
SPACES

PROVIDED: STARBUCKS VICINITY OF LOT: 28 PARKING SPACES + 2 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PER ADAAG =
30 PARKING SPACES (LOSS OF 9 SPACES FROM EXISTING CONDITIONS).

BUILDING DATA:

BUILDING AREA

GROSS AREA: 1,752 SQUARE FEET
BUILDING HEIGHT: NO CHANGE FROM EXISTING
NUMBER OF STORIES: ONE
AREA CALCULATIONS:
TOTAL SITE AREAS:

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE: 6,420 SQUARE FEET (0.15 ACRES)
PRE-DEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 6,056 SQUARE FEET (0.14 ACRES)
POST-DEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 4,782 SQUARE FEET (0.11 ACRES)

M (G

STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY
2401 UTAH AVE. SOUTH
SEATTLE, WA 98134
206.318.1575 T

_basls_Qf_mithaImn _project contacts

ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS, TOPOGRAPHY & UTILITIES AS TAKEN FROM A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF LAND
SITUATED IN CITY OF BRYANT, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS DATED 01/05/2023.

AS PREPARED BY: SMITH AND GOODSON PLLC CIVIL ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING
7509 CANTRELL ROAD, SUITE 227

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72207
TEL: 501.414.8498
CONTACT: SEAN GOODSON

FLOODPLAIN DATA:

PROPERTY LIES WITHIN ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN). THE AREA LIES WITHIN COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 05125C0360E, EFFECTIVE DATE
06/05/2020.

o vicinil

SPECIAL NOTE:

CHANGES MADE TO THE DESIGN IDENTIFIED ON THESE DRAWINGS AND/OR ASSOCIATED SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER/ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
MAKING ANY MODIFICATIONS TO THE PROJECT. ANY DESIGN MODIFICATIONS, AS WELL AS ANY COSTS
ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH MODIFICATIONS, MADE WITHOUT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD'S WRITTEN
APPROVAL SHALL BECOME THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
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CIVIL ENGINEER

WD PARTNERS

7007 DISCOVERY BLVD

DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

TEL: 614.787.5261

CONTACT: DEREK HECKLER, P.E.

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

WD PARTNERS

7007 DISCOVERY BLVD

DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

TEL: 614.634.7126

CONTACT: BRIAN FRIDENMAKER, P.L.A.

DESIGN MANAGER

NICK DIMATTIA

STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY
CHICAGO REGIONAL OFFICE

111 NORTH CANAL ST., SUITE 450
CHICAGO, IL 60606

TEL: 773.758.7996
NDIMATTIA@STARBUCKS.COM

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

SEVAN SOLUTIONS

TEL: 720.498.1154

CONTACT: KAYLA BRUEGGER
KAYLA.BRUEGGER@SEVANSOULTIONS.COM

LANDLORD

MYLYNN PIERCE

HALL EQUITIES GROUP

1855 OLYMPIC BLVD., STE. 300
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

TEL: 925.414.3381
MYLYNNP@HALLEQUITIESGROUP.COM

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

CITY OF BRYANT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPT.
210 SW 3RD. ST.

BRYANT, AR 72022

TEL: 501.943.0999

CONTACT: TRUETT SMITH, DIRECTOR

FIRE DEPARTMENT

BRYANT FIRE DEPARTMENT

312 ROYA LN,

BRYANT, AR 72022

TEL: 501.943.0487

CONTACT: THOMAS HAMMOND, FIRE MARSHAL

ELECTRIC

FIRST ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

3230 MARKET PLACE AVENUE, SUITE 1
BRYANT, AR 72022

TEL: 800.489.7405

WATER

CITY OF BRYANT WATER DISTRIBUTION DEPT
1017 S.W. 2ND ST.

BRYANT, AR 72022

TEL: 501.943.0458

CONTACT: BRYCE RIMMER, SUPERINTENDENT

SANITARY SEWER

CITY OF BRYANT WASTEWATER DEPT.

BRYANT, AR 72022

CITY, ST 00000

TEL: 501.943.0459

CONTACT: FRANKIE GLOVER, SUPERINTENDENT
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CIVIL COVER SHEET AND INDEX RO1
GENERAL NOTES
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

SITE DEMOLITION PLAN RO1
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LANDSCAPE DETAILS

CIVIL SITE PLAN NOTES
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4/5/24

THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED THAT THE
LOCATION AND/OR ELEVATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AS
SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS BASED ON RECORDS OR THE
VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES AND, WHERE POSSIBLE,
MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN THE FIELD. THE INFORMATION
IS NOT TO BE RELIED ON AS BEING EXACT OR COMPLETE.
THE CONTRACTOR MUST CALL THE LOCAL UTILITY
LOCATION CENTER AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY
EXCAVATION TO REQUEST EXACT FIELD LOCATIONS OF
THE UTILITIES. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES
WHICH CONFLICT WITH THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS
SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
DAMAGE TO EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS AND UTILITIES AND
SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGE AT THEIR EXPENSE.
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IRON PIN FOUND OLRF TRANSFORMER/
(NO 1.D. CAP) e HANDICAP PARKING TRANSFORMER PAD o
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CAP DI.RF. LANDSCAPE ROCK O TREE, DECIDUOUS ErSD
IRON PIN SETW/I.D. CAP  @LRS. SITE LIGHT POLE @
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© oY © ROADWAY LIGHT POLE o TREE, EVERGREEN %
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WATER GATE VALVE
RAILROAD SPIKE SET & POWER LINE MARKER 1P w >
WATER LINE VENT o
POWER POLE 95) * —
SECTION CORNER Q} WATER MANHOLE W @
SECTION HALF D POWER/LIGHT POLE (é’ WATER METER
&
WATER SERVICE STOP
STONE FOUND W
A RAILROAD CROSSING T TN
TACKED HUB FOUND o] WATER WELL (yeLL)
TACKED HUB SET o RAILROAD GATE T/ YARD/LANDSCAPE LIGHT I ol
1 POST SIGN . L YARD/LANDSCAPE LIGHT el
1 POST SIGN H RAILROAD SIGNAL (DOLBLE)
(BACK TO BACK)
2 POST SIGN s RUNOFF FLOW 21%  DETECTABLE WARNING £09650%680%0]
2 POST SIGN HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT 7777777
(BACK TO BACK) H H  SANITARYLINEMARKER  4SA PAVING 000
BARBEQUE GR”_L g SANITARY LINE VENT o SA CONCRETE AN
PAVING/SIDEWALK R
BUSH/SHRUB {i% SANITARY MANHOLE (s—;g;, INLET/OUTLET K&m
e - PROTECTION
CATCH BASIN, ROUND () (B)) SANITARY VALVE/ +
=" CLEANOUT 4 ©
ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
CATCH BASIN, SQUARE E@ SATELLITE DISH k (8" MIN WIDTH)
________ - AEP CABLE LINE — — EXCable — —
e BN SEPTIC TANK (3rik)
CURB INLET ) N2 CONTOUR — ——905
T S~ SIGN LUMINAIRE £
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- ->
ELECTRIC BOX = DRAINAGE SWALE
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/
N
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ELECTRIC METER @ X/ IRRIGATION LINE AR
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ROUTING MANHOLE " Q)
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FLAG POLE P /i\ VAULT - Ex Vet
TELECOMMUNICATION/ (é‘ WATER LINE T b — 2w
LIGHT POLE
AC  ASPHALT CONCRETE FIC  FACE OF CURB MJ  MECHANICAL JOINT ?AE,’XIV_E’ SIDEWALK
ALPOPC'?' APPROXIMATE LOCATION FG  FINISH GRADE NIC  NOT IN CONTRACT SF  SILT FENCE
ASSY  ASSEMBLY FF  FINISHED FLOOR OHP  OVERHEAD POWER STA.  STATION
B/C  BACK OF CURB FH  FIRE HYDRANT OHT  OVERHEAD TELEPHONE STD.  STANDARD
B/W  BOTTOM OF WALL FL-L  FLOW LINE PC  POINT OF CURVATURE STM  STORM
C&G  CURB AND GUTTER FL  FIRE LANE PE  POLYETHYLENE STMH STORM SEWER MANHOLE
CIL  CENTERLINE G  GAS PED. PEDESTAL T,TEL TELEPHONE
CMP  CORRUGATED METAL PIPE GND  GROUND Pl POINT OF INTERSECTION TCM ,\Tﬂi';\lEfgL'\éMUN'CAT'ONS
CO  CLEANOUT GV GAS VALVE PIL  PROPERTY LINE TE  TRASH ENCLOSURE
CONC. CONCRETE HDPE  HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PT  POINT OF TANGENT T/W  TOP OF WALL
CONN. CONNECTION HORIZ. HORIZONTAL PP POWER POLE TYP  TYPICAL
C.Y.  CUBIC YARD HP  HIGH POINT PVC  POLYVINYL CHLORIDE UGE  UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
DI DUCTILE IRON PIPE HYD  HYDRANT PVMT  PAVEMENT UNK  UNKNOWN
DR  DRIVE INV.  INVERT PWR POWER UP  UTILITY POLE
D.S. DOWNSPOUT LF.  LINEARFEET R.D. ROOF DRAIN VAR  VARIABLE
E, ELEC. ELECTRIC LP  LOW POINT RJ.  RESTRAINED JOINT VERT. VERTICAL
EA  EACH LS  LANDSCAPE RW  RIGHT-OF-WAY W/ WITH
EBOX ELECTRIC BOX ME  MATCH EXISTING REQD REQUIRED W/L  WATERLINE
ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED
ERCP  CONCRETE PIPE MECH MECHANICAL RCP  REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE W WATER
E/P  EDGE OF PAVEMENT MH  MANHOLE SAN  SANITARY SEWER X-ING CROSSING
E>E<T§’T EXISTING MIN.  MINIMUM SD  SILT DIKE @,DIA  DIAMETER

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND LOCAL
REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLY WITH CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING AUTHORITIES. ALL REQUIRED CITY / COUNTY /
STATE PERMITS SHALL BE ACQUIRED AND PAID FOR BY STARBUCKS; ALL OTHER
PERMITS SHALL BE SECURED AND PAID FOR BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN PORTIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, DRAWINGS, AND

SPECIFICATIONS ARE NOT INTENDED. STATED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER

GRAPHICS. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE LOCATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR IS

TO CLARIFY ANY SUCH DISCREPANCIES WITH THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO COMMENCING
WORK.

IF REQUESTED BY THE PROJECT OWNER, WD PARTNERS MAY PROVIDE THE
CONTRACTOR WITH ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES. THE

ENGINEER OF RECORD ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE USE OF SUCH FILES FOR
CONSTRUCTION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE INFORMATION

CONTAINED IN SUCH FILES AS THEY MAY COMPARE TO THE INFORMATION ON THE
SIGNED AND SEALED HARDCOPY DOCUMENTS.

APPROVED PLANS SHALL BE KEPT IN A PLAN BOX AND SHALL NOT BE USED BY
WORKMEN. ALL CONSTRUCTION SETS SHALL REFLECT SAME INFORMATION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ONE COMPLETE SET OF PLANS ON THE PREMISES IN
GOOD CONDITION AT ALL TIMES. THIS SHALL INCLUDE ALL ADDENDA AND CHANGE
ORDERS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO THESE DOCUMENTS AS WELL AS ANY APPLICABLE

SPECIFICATIONS FOR IDENTIFICATION OF ALL OWNER SUPPLIED ITEMS. ALL ITEMS NOT
MARKED AS 'OWNER SUPPLIED' ARE TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL ITEMS ARE TO BE INSTALLED BY GENERAL
CONTRACTOR.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL WHILE WORKING IN THE PUBLIC

RIGHT OF WAY OR ADJOINING PROPERTIES. ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARKANSAS MUTCD. IF A
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN IS NECESSARY, THE PLANS SHALL BE PREPARED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED WITH THE LOCALE OF THE PROJECT.

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLANS WHICH ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS

ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

UTILITIES SHOWN ARE TAKEN FROM THE SURVEY AND RECORDS OF RESPECTIVE UTILITY

COMPANIES AND DO NOT NECESSARILY REPRESENT ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
ADJACENT TO OR ON THE SITE SHOWN ON PLAN. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, WHETHER SHOWN HEREIN OR
NOT, AND TO PROTECT THEM FROM DAMAGE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR THE

EXPENSE OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY

OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK.

NO GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION WAS AVAILABLE WHEN THESE PLANS WERE
PREPARED. THE PAVEMENT SECTIONS SHALL BE BASED UPON PROJECTS OF SIMILAR
SIZE AND USE. WD PARTNERS ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE PAVEMENT SECTIONS
THAT ARE SPECIFIED. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY OWNER IF ANY QUESTIONABLE SOILS
ARE ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

5-0" MINIMUM WIDTH ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM BUILDING TO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
AND ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE IDENTIFIED ON THE PLAN
SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. IT
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT THE
FINAL ACCESSIBLE ROUTE IS CONSISTENT WITH THE DESIGN SHOWN AND
CONSTRUCTED IN SUCH A WAY AS TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS. CODE
REFERENCES LISTED IN THE PLANS IDENTIFY THE APPLICABLE SECTION OF THE ADA

STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN IN APPENDIX A OF THE TITLE Il REGULATIONS (28

CFR PART 36, REVISED JULY 1, 1994) ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO BE KNOWLEDGEABLE OF ANY ADDENDA OR
UPDATE TO THE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL ACCESSIBILITY LAWS AND CODES.

FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS NOT SHOWN, USE THE MANUFACTURER'S APPROVED

SHOP DRAWINGS / DATA SHEETS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS

AND LOCAL REGULATIONS.
ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN

CONFORMANCE WITH THE ARKANSAS MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.

TAPER LAST 10' OF 6" CURB FROM TYPICAL CURB DETAIL TO MEET AND MATCH
CONFIGURATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING ADJOINING CURB, PAVEMENT, OR
SIDEWALK; OR TAPER CURB AT EXISTING SIDEWALK.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING TO MEET ADA AND LOCAL ACCESSIBILITY CODES AND
REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE A 5'-0" MINIMUM WIDTH ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM BUILDING TO PUBLIC

RIGHT-OF-WAY AND ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS PER PLAN. CROSS SLOPE IS NOT TO

EXCEED 2.00%; RUNNING SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 5.00%.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB AND BUILDING FOUNDATION WALL UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

PAVEMENT STRIPING SHALL BE ALKYD-READY MIX PER ARKANSAS DOT SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL REQUIREMENTS. VERIFY STYLE WITH
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

storm drainage notes

A. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING ALL UTILITY SIZES, TYPES, AND

LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS. ALL UTILITY WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL

FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL REGULATIONS. NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY

DISCREPANCY FOUND BETWEEN THE FIELD CONDITIONS, THESE PLANS AND OR
GOVERNING REGULATIONS.

. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN STORM SEWER WATER DRAINAGE THROUGH ENTIRE

CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.

_paving notes
A. THE SUBGRADE BASE COURSE SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 98% OF THE MODIFIED
PROCTOR (ASTM D-1557) MAXIMUM OBTAINABLE DENSITY.

B. PAVEMENT AND GRANULAR AGGREGATE BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND
INSTALLED PER THE MOST CURRENT ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SPECIFICATIONS.

O

)

—
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BUILDING AND APPURTENANCES DESIGNATED FOR DEMOLITION SHALL NOT BE
DISTURBED BY THE CONTRACTOR UNTIL FURNISHED WITH NOTICE OF POSSESSION
AND APPROVAL TO PROCEED FROM OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
THE SCHEDULE WITH EXISTING TENANTS AND ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS.

FOUNDATIONS, SLABS, ALL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES, AND UTILITIES DESIGNATED B.

FOR REMOVAL SHALL BE REMOVED ENTIRELY. AREAS TO BE BACKFILLED TO A MINIMUM
OF 95% OF THE MODIFIED PROCTOR (ASTM D-1557) MAXIMUM OBTAINABLE DENSITY.

ALL MATERIAL, EXCEPT THAT BELONGING TO A PUBLIC UTILITY COMPANY OR AS
IDENTIFIED BY THE OWNER SHALL BECOME PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER OF WATER, ELECTRIC OR GAS METERS WHEN
METERS ARE READY FOR REMOVAL. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
DISCONNECTING ALL UTILITIES IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITIES THAT
ARE INTENDED TO PROVIDE SERVICE WHETHER SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR NOT.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT ALL UTILITIES HAVE BEEN ABANDONED OR PROPERLY
SHUTOFF PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.

EXISTING UTILITIES AND TOPO LOCATIONS ARE BASED ON THE BEST AVAILABLE
INFORMATION. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL
EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION WHETHER SHOWN ON PLANS OR NOT.

PRIOR TO INITIATING DEMOLITION WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEVELOP A DIGITAL
PHOTOGRAPH AND/OR VIDEO RECORD OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURES AND
SURROUNDING PROPERTIES. THE RECORD SHALL INCLUDE CONDITIONS OF EXISTING
STREETS AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES. ONE COPY OF THE PHOTOGRAPH AND/OR
VIDEO RECORD SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER AND ONE TO THE ENGINEER OF
RECORD.

ALL DEBRIS FROM DEMOLITION, NOT BEING REUSED, SHALL BE HAULED OFF SITE AND
DISPOSED OF BY LEGAL MEANS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ERECT AND MAINTAIN TEMPORARY FENCE, 6 FOOT MINIMUM
HEIGHT, FOR THE DURATION OF ALL DEMOLITION PHASES. UPON COMPLETION OF
DEMOLITION PHASES, FENCE MAINTENANCE SHALL BE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SITE
CONTRACTOR.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT RESTRICT ACCESS TO ADJOINING PROPERTIES DURING
DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION. ACCESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED SO AS NOT TO
INTERRUPT NORMAL OPERATIONS OF ADJACENT FACILITIES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ALLOW ANY UTILITY OR SERVICES TO THE NEIGHBORING
PROPERTY(S) TO BE INTERRUPTED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
THE RESPECTIVE OWNERS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN ALL
UTILITY SERVICES TO THE NEIGHBORING BUILDINGS. IF IT IS NECESSARY FOR
CONNECTIONS TO BE INTERRUPTED, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE
TEMPORARY SERVICES (.E., GENERATORS, PORTABLE GAS TANKS, ETC.). THE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE ALL UTILITY ABANDONMENT AND
REMOVAL WITH THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES.

ANY EXISTING UTILITIES COMPLETELY EXCAVATED AND REMOVED SHALL BE
BACKFILLED TO A MINIMUM OF 95% OF THE MODIFIED PROCTOR (ASTM D-1557)
MAXIMUM OBTAINABLE DENSITY.

WORK CANNOT OCCUR OUTSIDE OF THE DEMOLITION LIMITS WITHOUT PRIOR
CONSENT OF OWNER, ADJACENT OWNER, AND LOCAL JURISDICTION. ANY TEMPORARY
EASEMENTS REQUIRED WHICH ARE NOT DEPICTED IN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE THE
CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY.

EROSION CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE IN PLACE AND MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT
THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO PRESENT LICENSING INFORMATION TO THE STATE
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT
OF ANY DEMOLITION.

THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS AS ACCURATE
AS POSSIBLE WITH REGARD TO THE INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE SURVEYOR
AND/OR DEVELOPER. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING ALL
EXISTING GRADES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE
AND THE ENGINEER OF RECORD IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND BETWEEN
THE FIELD CONDITIONS AND THESE PLANS.

ALL PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATIONS AND CONTOURS SHOWN ON THE PLAN ARE
PROPOSED FINISHED GRADES. FINISHED GRADE ADJACENT TO THE BUILDING SHALL
BE 6" MINIMUM BELOW THE TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION OF THE BUILDING INCLUDING ANY
TOPSOIL, MULCH, AND/OR SOD. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST
SUBGRADE ELEVATIONS ACCORDINGLY TO ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM
THE BUILDING. SEE THE BUILDING PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS. GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO ADJUST SUBGRADE ELEVATION IN ALL LANDSCAPED
ISLANDS TO ACCOUNT FOR TOPSOIL AND MULCH. SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR
FURTHER DETAIL.

WALKS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A CONTINUOUS COMMON SURFACE NOT
INTERRUPTED BY STEPS OR BY ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL EXCEEDING 1/2", AND
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 48" IN WIDTH.

WALKING SURFACE CROSS SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4" PER FOOT.

WALKS, SIDEWALKS AND PEDESTRIAN WAYS SHALL BE FREE OF GRATING WHENEVER
POSSIBLE. FOR GRATINGS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY OF THESE AREAS, GRID
OPENINGS IN THE GRATINGS SHALL BE LIMITED TO 1/2" IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC
FLOW.

ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTES, WHEN THE SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF ANY
WALK EXCEEDS 1V:20H, IT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF A PEDESTRIAN
RAMP.

PER ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN SECTION 303: ON ACCESSIBLE
ROUTES, CHANGES IN ELEVATION UP TO 1/4" ARE ALLOWED. CHANGES GREATER THAN
1/4" MUST BE BEVELED NO GREATER THAN 1V:2H AND CHANGES GREATER THAN 1/2"
SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR CURB RAMPS.

NO SLOPE SHALL BE GREATER THAN 1V:2H. SLOPES GREATER THAN 1V:2H MUST BE AN
ENGINEERED SLOPE OR CONTOURED UTILIZING A RETAINING WALL OR OTHER
APPROVED STRUCTURAL MEANS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD IF A DISCREPANCY IS FOUND IN THE FIELD WHICH CREATES A
SCOPE CONDITION THAT EXCEEDS 1V:2H. FAILURE TO CONTACT THE ENGINEER PRIOR
TO COMMENCING WORK WILL RESULT IN CORRECTIVE MEASURES AT THE
CONTRACTORS EXPENSE.

ALL WALKS WITH CONTINUOUS SLOPE SHALL HAVE LEVEL AREAS AT LEAST 5 FEET IN
LENGTH AT INTERVALS OF AT LEAST EVERY 400 FEET.

ASPHALT ELEVATION ADJACENT TO CATCH BASINS TO BE 1/4" ABOVE RIM ELEVATION
SHOWN FOR CATCH BASIN (TYPICAL).

INSTALL ALL NECESSARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY
GRADING ACTIVITIES. REFER TO THE GRADING PLAN FOR DETAILS AND PROCEDURES.

NO GRADING ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PERFORMED OFF-SITE WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER AND LOCAL JURISDICTION.

EXISTING GRADES SHALL BE MATCHED WITHIN THE LEGAL BOUNDARY UNLESS OTHER
PROVISIONS HAVE BEEN MADE.

SOILS IMPORTED INTO THE SITE FOR STRUCTURAL FILL SHALL BE CLEAN AND FREE OF
ORGANIC MATERIALS.

CONTRACTOR TO ADJUST AND/OR RECONSTRUCT TO PROPOSED GRADE ALL
MANHOLES, CLEANOUTS, VALVES, VAULTS, GREASE TRAPS, AND ALL OTHER UTILITY
APPURTENANCES AS NEEDED. SEE THE GRADING PLAN FOR PROPOSED GRADING
INFORMATION.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING INVERTS IN THE
FIELD. IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
CONTACT ENGINEER AND/OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SITE UTILITY CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL DIVISIONS OF LABOR WITH THE
REQUISITE UTILITY. ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS AND LABOR NECESSARY TO
PROVIDE SERVICES FOR THE BUILDING SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID,
WHETHER SHOWN OR NOTED ON THE PLANS OR NOT.

ROUTING OF DRY UTILITIES (GAS, ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, AND/OR CABLE)
ON THE PLAN ARE SCHEMATIC. THE EXACT ROUTING, SIZES, ORIGINS OF
SERVICE, ALL STANDARDS AND CODES SHALL BE VERIFIED WITH THE
REQUISITE UTILITY PROVIDER AND COORDINATED WITH OTHER ON-SITE
IMPROVEMENTS.

PRIMARY AND SECONDARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE WORK SHALL BE
PROVIDED PER ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES, POWER COMPANY, N.F.P.A,,
AND N.E.C. STANDARDS AND COORDINATE WITH THE POWER COMPANY TO
VERIFY THE FINAL TRANSFORMER LOCATION, SIZE, ORIGIN OF SERVICE,
AND ALL STANDARDS FOR WORK. SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND ELECTRICAL
ENGINEERING SHEETS FOR SECONDARY WIRING DESIGN.

VERIFY EXACT TELEPHONE ROUTING AND TERMINATION REQUIREMENTS
WITH TELEPHONE COMPANY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK. GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THE UTILITY COMPANY ON POINT OF
CONNECTION.
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SUBSURFACE IMPROVEMENTS DISCLAIMER: The location of utilities and drainage improvements shown
on this plat or drawing is limited to VISIBLE ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
ONLY; The surveyor, will when available, locate paint marks where Arkansas One Call marks the location
of utilities and drainage. The surveyor is not responsible for the accuracy of any location markings made
by Arkansas One Call or others. When possible, the surveyor may secure record atlas maps or record
drawings if readily available from municipalities and/or utility companies. Any underground utilities and
drainage improvements that are shown on this survey have been plotted and noted based on one ora
combination of the following: a.) visible evidence, b.) paint marks and c.) record maps and drawings.
When utilizing record maps and drawings, the surveyor will graphically depict underground utilities and
drainage by a reasonable effort of scaling and transcribing without further verification. Excavations are
not in the scope of the surveyor’s work, therefore no excavations were made to locate or confirm any
sub-surface conditions or improvements. The Surveyor makes no guarantee, either expressed or implied
that any underground improvements, either in service or abandoned, whether private or publicly
owned, are fully shown, nor does he make any guarantee as to their location, accuracy, extent, sizes,
types, depths, condition or capacity.
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EXISTING BUILDING, CONCRETE PADS, AND APPURTENANCES TO REMAIN.
EXISTING CURB & GUTTER TO BE REMOVED. SAWCUT AT TERMINATION POINTS TO

CONNECT TO PROPOSED CURBING. SEE SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN FOR NEW CURB
LOCATIONS.

EXISTING PAVING TO BE REMOVED FULL DEPTH OR TO PROPOSED SUBGRADE,
WHICHEVER IS GREATER. SAWCUT PAVEMENT AT LIMITS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

EXISTING SIGN AND FOUNDATION TO BE REMOVED IN TS ENTIRETY.
EXISTING LANDSCAPE AREA TO BE REMOVED TO PROPOSED SUBGRADE.
EXISTING TRASH ENCLOSURE AND FOUNDATION TO REMAIN IN ITS ENTIRETY.

EXISTING WHEEL STOP TO BE REMOVED IN ITS ENTIRETY. (TYP. OF 8)

EXISTING ELECTRICAL METER TO REMAIN.

EXISTING UTILITY LINES TO REMAIN.

CONSTRUCTION FENCING ALONG LIMITS OF DEMOLITION. CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE

SHONONCICICICNOINCIC

WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS.
EXISTING ORDER BOARD AND MENU BOARD TO BE REMOVED IN ITS ENTIRETY.

EXISTING LIGHT POLE AND FOUNDATION TO BE REMOVED IN ITS ENTIRETY.

EXISTING FENCE AND FOUNDATIONS TO BE REMOVED IN ITS ENTIRETY.

SICORS

AND PHASE AS NECESSARY. ACCESS POINTS AND LIFE-SAFETY EGRESS SHALL COMPLY

CONSTRUCTION FENCE LIMITS

(APPROXIMATE)

DEMOLITION LIMITS/LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

EXISTING UTILITY TO REMAIN

ASPHALT TO BE REMOVED, FULL DEPTH OR TO
PROPOSED SUBGRADE WHICHEVER IS GREATER

CONCRETE WALK TO BE REMOVED, FULL DEPTH OR
TO PROPOSED SUBGRADE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER

LANDSCAPE TO BE REMOVED TO
PROPOSED SUBGRADE

— — —PL— — — — PROPERTYLINE

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
[: LIMITS OF REMOVAL

GC TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING POLE-MOUNTED SITE LIGHTING IS IN WORKING ORDER PRIOR
TO DEMOLITION. CONTRACTOR TO EXTEND SITE LIGHTING CIRCUIT(S) TO NEW ELECTRIC
METER PANEL ON BUILDING.

hote

PROTECT EXISTING FEATURES TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT OF
ALL DAMAGED ITEMS. NO SEPARATE PAYMENT SHALL BE MADE.

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
e —
0 10 20 40

SCALE: 1" = 20.00°
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@ ASPHALT PAVING. SEE DETAIL C-1003.
@ ASPHALT TRANSITION. OCCURS IN ALL LOCATIONS WHERE PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVING
MEETS EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING. SEE DETAIL C-1003,
@ FORMED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER. SEE DETAIL C-1003,
@ TAPER LAST 10' OF 6' CONCRETE CURB FROM TYPICAL CURB DETAIL TO MEET AND MATCH
CONFIGURATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING ADJOINING CURB OR PAVEMENT. >
@ CONCRETE PAVING. SEE DETAIL'C-1003.
© 2017 STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY
[—30 FRONTAGE ROAD (ONE—-WAY SO
— — ——
> (7} ALKYD-READY MIX PAVEMENT MARKING PER ARDOT SPECIFICATIONS. STARBUCKS COFFEE
DRIVE-THRU SIGNAGE, PAVEMENT MARKING, CLEARANCE BAR, EQUIPMENT, AND COMPANY
BOLLARDS. SEE ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS. 2401 UTAH AVENUE SOUTH
@ LANDSCAPED AREA. SEE LANDSCAPE SHEETS. SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98134
(206) 318-1575
CONCRETE WALK. SEE DETAIL C-1003.
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
@ CONCRETE WALK TO MEET AND MATCH EXISTING SIDEWALK. CONFIDENTIAL AND SHALL REMAIN THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF STARBUCKS CORPORATION,
- - . WHICH IS THE OWNER OF THE COPYRIGHT IN
RW — @ REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR PATIO IMPROVEMENTS THIS WORK. THEY SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
(IN WHOLE OR IN PART), SHARED WITH THIRD
{13y 'DONOT BLOCK THE INTERSECTION' SIGN. SEE DETAIL C-1003. PARTIES OR USED IN ANY MANNER ON OTHER
PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT
) ) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF
MOBILE ORDER PARKING ONLY" SIGN. SEE DETAIL C-1003. STARBUCKS CORPORATION.
@ AREA TO MEET ADA AND LOCAL ACCESSIBILITY CODE REQUIREMENTS.
(13— ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN (2 TOTAL). SEE DETAIL C-1003.
d/@ @ SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY (2 TOTAL). SEE DETAIL'C-1003.
APPROXIMATE PROPERTY LINE EXISTING MONUMENT SIGN.
(PER GIS PARCEL MAP)
" - = ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM BUILDING TO ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS. CROSS SLOPE IS STARBUCKS TEMPLATE VERSION i2019-10-25
/@ 9 NOT TO EXCEED 2.00%. SEE GRADING PLAN FOR SPOT GRADE ELEVATIONS. =z
TYP.
— TYP. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT AT DOORS AND ALL LOCATIONS WHERE O ENGINEER OF RECORD
LT — CONCRETE IS SHOWN ADJACENT TO THE BUILDING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR —
el N1y .@ JOINT DETAIL. )
3 @ UTILITY FENCE SCREEN. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. >
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_keyed notes

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM BUILDING TO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. CROSS SLOPE IS NOT TO

EXCEED 2.00%.

@ TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION. SEE DETAIL SHEET C-1003.

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION:

EXISTING CONTOUR:

grading legend

PROPOSED RUNOFF FLOW: 21 %

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION: 00.00

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION: 00.50] TOP OF ELEV. CHANGE
(AT CURB) 00.00] PAVEMENT FLOWLINE
ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:

(SEE KEYED NOTE #1) =~ -

MATCH EXISTING: ME

HIGH POINT: HP

INLET PROTECTION: ,%'_ S_é,

(SEE KEYED NOTE #2) g

scope of erosion control

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTROL SOIL EROSION RESULTING FROM THE PROPOSED

IMPROVEMENTS. THE USE OF SILT FENCING, JUTE MATTING, TEMPORARY SEEDING, SILT CHECKS,
INLET PROTECTION AROUND ALL CATCH BASINS, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE(S), ETC.

MAY BE REQUIRED, REFER TO PLAN. SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES/DEVICES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF CITY OF BRYANT STANDARDS FOR

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, LAND DEVELOPMENT AND URBAN STREAM PROTECTION. SEDIMENT
CONTROL DEVICES MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTINUED INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL
SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH
ON THE APPROVED STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN IF APPLICABLE, OR AS DETAILED ON

THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, AS SPECIFIED BY CITY OF BRYANT, SALINE COUNTY, USA.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO UPDATE BMP CONTROLS AS SITE CONDITIONS

WARRANT. MORE CONTROLS MAY BE REQUIRED PER SITE CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL

INCLUDE THESE COSTS IN THE BASE BID. ANY AREA WHERE EROSION IS OBSERVED MUST BE

ADDRESSED BY THE CONTRACTOR, WHETHER SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR NOT. IN THE CASE THAT

DOWNSTREAM EROSION IS OBSERVED, THE CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF

RECORD FOR RECOMMENDATIONS.

PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL, TURF ESTABLISHMENT, AND SOIL STABILIZATION IS THE

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. THE INTENT OF THIS PLAN IS TO PROVIDE GUIDANCE FOR

PLACEMENT OF BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER CLEANING AND DISPOSAL OF ANY DEBRIS
TAKEN OFF SITE. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FINES AND FEES FOR IMPROPER

PLACEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF CONTROLS.

i .

REVISION DESCRIPTION

INITIALS

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
e —
0 5 10 20

SCALE: 1" =10.00°
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BEAVER DAM FOR
CURB INLETS

CURB AND
GUTTER INLET R

**LOW PROFILE WITH GUTTER
FOR SAFETY AND CURB APPEAL

**DESIGN CONFORMS TO
ALL SHAPES OF CONCRETE CURBS

NOTES

VELCRO CLOSURE

FLAP FOLDS OVER TO
ENCLOSE GRATE

LIFTING STRAPS
ALLOW EASY
MOVEMENT OF UNIT

STANDARD FABRIC
ORANGE WOVEN
MONOFILAMENT

DANDY BAG
GRATE

_//6 ; /\’
CATCH BASIN —/

DANDY BAG

FOR CATCH BASINS

A.INSTALLATION: THE DANDY PRODUCT SHOULD BE PLACED OVER THE GRATE AS THE GRATE

STANDS ON END. IF USING OPTIONAL OIL ABSORBENTS; PLACE ABSORBENT PILLOW ON POUCH,

ON THE BOTTOM (BELOW-GRADE SIDE) OF THE UNIT. ATTACH ABSORBENT PILLOW TO TETHER

LOOP. TUCK THE ENCLOSURE FLAP INSIDE TO COMPLETELY ENCLOSE THE GRATE. HOLDING THE
LIFTING DEVICES (DO NOT RELY ON LIFTING DEVICES TO SUPPORT THE ENTIRE WEIGHT OF THE
GRATE), PLACE THE GRATE INTO ITS FRAME. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATIONS.

B. MAINTENANCE: REMOVE ALL ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS FROM SURFACE AND
VICINITY OF UNIT AFTER EACH STORM EVENT. REMOVE SEDIMENT THAT HAS ACCUMULATED
WITHIN THE CONTAINMENT AREA OF THE BEAVER DAM AS NEEDED. IF USING OPTIONAL OIL
ABSORBENTS; REMOVE AND REPLACE ABSORBENT PILLOW WHEN NEAR SATURATION.

C.ONLY APPROVED EQUALS WILL BE ACCEPTED.
MANUFACTURER: DANDY PRODUCTS (CONTACT#: 800-591-2284).

NOTES

STARBUCKS TO PROVIDE MOP CUSTOMER
PARKING SIGN. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL

7
2" SQUARE GALVANIZED SIGN %

POST WITH PRE-DRILLED HOLES

LAP SPLICE MINIMUM OF 6" AND PROVIDE

(2) %" DIA. GALVANIZED THRU BOLTS WITH
WASHERS AND LOCK NUTS AT 4" O.C.

LANDSCAPE OR PAVEMENT,
SEE SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN

8" DIAMETER CONCRETE FOOTING
TOP SHALL BE FLUSH WITH
FINISHED GRADE AND BOTTOM
BELOW LOCAL FROST DEPTH,
MINIMUM 4' BELOW FINISHED
GRADE

=
O
=
O
m
v\ 9
=z
=
= %
é
:;\\///\
P
\\/ﬁ>
A
i \//
i PO k
IR

A. MOBILE ORDER/ONLINE PICKUP CUSTOMER PARKING SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH
LOCAL AND STATE REQUIREMENTS.

ASPHALT SEALER

EXISTING BITUMINOUS
PAVING

SAW-CUT EXISTING

ORIGINAL EDGE OF
EXISTING PAVING
(SHOWN DASHED)

PAVING. APPLY ASPHALT
CEMENT (AC-20) TO 7 ;
EXPOSED SURFACES I
ZS T8 T8 T U8 T %2 PROPOSED ASPHALT
oRToR AT % A
' A Eg g g el e el SEE DETAIL THIS
EXISTING
AGOREGATE BASE— S A AR %‘AGGREGATE BASE
N A
s //\\>/\\\//\\\//\ \>/\\//\\\//\>/ /\\ COURSE
COMPACTED SUBGRADE RZZX K KK X1 X &l il MATCH EXISTING
OR STRUCTURAL FILL — SSARAKS 1{(\)}<\\/< SN conpimons
REMOVE
EXISTING
BITUMINOUS
PAVING
20"

REMOVE EXISTING

TOP COURSE

NOTES

A. SUBGRADE PREPARATION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST ARDOT SPECIFICATIONS
B. ALL SUBGRADE AND PAVEMENT OPERATIONS AND MATERIALS SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT STATE D.O.T. ROADWAY DESIGN CRITERIA

PULVERIZED TOPSOIL (TYPICAL ~, _ SEE SITE PLAN FOR WALK WIDTH 1" EASED
LANDSCAPE AREA) SLOPE TO 2 ” EDGE
BELOW THE TOP OF SIDEWALK 1/4* TOOLED GONTROL JOINT

ADJACENT

6II
A
BROOM FINISH WQ\‘ CROSS SLOPE 1% MIN., 2% MAX.
4" CONCRETE WALK WITH LK VSRRV [ ST —
/\\//\\\/ & - - -4 L Ad 4 N

6X6 - W1.4 X W1.4W.W.F.~W!¢ o8 G o8
% SIS

COMPACTED
SUBGRADE

4" COMPACTED GRAVEL
(NO VAPOR BARRIER)

7

R \//\ 2R \///<//\\ < '
\//\\//\\y \//\§<{<§//>><(}§///\//\ 2 >/\ A

A
KK L

TYPICAL SECTION
IN LAWN AREAS

TYPICAL SECTION
ADJACENT TO DRIVES

A

NOTES

A. %"SAWCUT OR /4" TOOLED CONTROL JOINTS AT 6-0" O.C.

B. PLACE PRE-FORMED /; " EXPANSION JOINT 30' O.C. ALONG ENTIRE LENGTH

C. /' PRE-FORMED EXPANSION JOINT SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL INTERSECTIONS OF
BUILDING, WALKS, AND ANY OTHER FIXED STRUCTURE.

D. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4000 PSI.

INLET PROTECTION MOP CUSTOMER PARKING SIGN ASPHALT TRANSITION CONCRETE WALK
SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE
0% 5 6% 5 , 84 0 ‘
FACE OF CURB
a E 12'X18" R7-8 SIGN PER MUTCD RESERVED e \ 5
/ PARKING _ L v
R=4' . | ‘ © ADJACENT 1
NI — ® & ~ PAVEMENT
B ;ﬁA <>
j% 2' 2 : STANDARD "FINE" SIGN WHEN REQUIRED —N/[ ] )
N Fea. g T T T a4 .10 Mr D LOCAL AUTORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. = 4 Y
Bl FpdE L BasE i “_%Eccééé‘.m} _ ——| FORGUTTER SLOPE, SEE //\\\//\\\
:pd' o ':.od' -:od. °-:.od. °-:.od. R .:.od. o -:.od. ':.od' o I+ 9'X18" R7-8P SIGN PER MUTCD AT | 3 g R P ‘s | GRADING PLAN. //\///\
~ r/gy/i\/ &Z{{Q//i\//i//g/g\//g&g/i\//g n SOUTHERNMOST VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE 3 R R R TR S AF I r S/ /.
HEAVY DUTY PAVING \\<//}\//>//A//\,//\,//\,//,/////\//>\///§\? 5 T B pegts et T Bage © 0 T e feeed &\///\\\///\\;&
A = 1.0' BTUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE .. COMPACTED SUBGRADE s : 2' SQUARE GALVANIZED SIGN @ B A Y UG S P R TN NN TN AN
K A« o~ © ) NN AT SSON N SN\
(ARDOT 407) /\\>/\\>/\\>/\\>/\\>’\\>’\\>’\\>/\\>/\\\;/\\\//\\ x POST WITH PRE-DRILLED HOLES i Vi S \\</<\\//<\\/(\\/(\\(\\/(\\/(\\/(\<((\\/(\</(\</,/\\\//0/\\</ \\\///\\\///\\\
B = TACK COAT (0.05 GAL/S.Y.) AN i LAP SPLICE MINIMUM OF 6' AND PROVIDE ~ RO, COMPACTED SUBGRADE XXX,
E:A;D}jgl BlT;JMlNOUS PINDER COURSE /\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\//\\ s A///\//>\ WHITE OR YELLOW (2) %' DIA. GALVANIZED THRU BOLTS WITH > \\<//\\</\\ W&WX&XX&X&W
406 AN N NN : ! Sy 5 AN ANCANC
5~ 50" BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE (ARDOT YOI L BAINT FIGURE WASHERS AND LOCK NUTS AT 4" O.C. ® ENNIN />§//>§//>§/\\/\\ K K
405) LANDSCAPE OR PAVEMENT, IR
E = 8" TYPE B GRANULAR BASE COURSE |_— PAINT CONTRASTING SEE SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN =111l \///\
CA-6 (ARDOT 212) BACKGROUND. s =i 1PN CURB AND GUTTER NOTES
NO BACKGROUND 8' DIAMETER CONCRETE FOOTING % KK
NOTES PAINT REQUIRED IF TOP SHALL BE FLUSH WITH 7200 \/}“ A. %" EXPANSION JOINTS WITH BITUMINOUS SEALANT AT 30' MAXIMUM INTERVALS, AT
NVIES \_ WHITE OR YELLOW FINISHED GRADE AND BOTTOM S TR ALL RADII AND AT DRAINAGE STRUCTURES.
A. SUBGRADE COMPACTION: 98% OF MODIFIED PROCTOR (ASTM D-1557) MAXIMUM FIGURE IS ON BLACK BELOW LOCAL FROST DEPTH //\\~~ 3 \\// B. PROVIDE #6x 18' LONG, SMOOTH DOWELS AT ALL EXPANSION JOINTS
OBTAINABLE DENSITY ASPHALT. MINIMUM 4' BELOW FINISHED. //\ HP t C. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4,000 PSI
B. BASE COURSE TO CONFORM TO ARDOT STANDARDS FOR BASE COURSE COMPACTED TO GRADE /\\ N D. LIGHT BROOM FINISH ON ALL SURFACES, ALL RADII TO BE TRUE ARCS.
98% OF THE MODIFIED PROCTOR (ASTM D-1557) MAXIMUM OBTAINABLE DENSITY NOTES NOTES RAKA E. /' x1 /' CONTROL JOINTS AT 10 O.C.
C. ALL SUBGRADE AND PAVEMENT OPERATIONS AND MATERIALS SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM =Y == F.  PROVIDE (2) #6 x 2-6" LONG BARS TO CONNECT EXISTING AND PROPOSED CURBS.

REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT ARDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND

BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

ASPHALT PAVING SECTION

A. SYMBOL TO BE CENTERED ON WIDTH OF PARKING STALL.
B. BOTTOM OF SYMBOL TO BE LOCATED 6" FROM ADJACENT DRIVE AISLE, INTO PARKING SPACE.

SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY

A.  ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL AND STATE REQUIREMENTS.
B. (1) SIGN AT EACH ACCESSIBLE SPACE. SEE SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN FOR LOCATION

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE
RETURNED ..
CURB _ SEE SITE PLAN FOR RAMP LENGTH , 4 CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6X6 -
_\’l 4 WA .4XW1.4 W.W.F. BROOM FINISH
ADJACENT a“— CONCRETE WITH SCORES AT 6' ON
f#3 BARS, 14 O.C. (EACHWAY) oo — CENTER. PLACE /' EXPANSION
N - i JOINT AT TOP OF RAMP
g B 'DO NOT BLOCK INTERSECTION" SIGN: A@
‘ (MUTCD R10-7) \[ DONOT 1 ] 4' COMPACTED GRAVEL
g ! sock | e (NO VAPOR BARRIER)
| F5 00 g 00 59 on, TR LIRS °:°..e ° %INTERSECTION% SECTION SUBGRADE PER SOILS REPORT
8 F o8 O ge8 O ge8 B 508 G g 28 B g8 G g8 & 5. Q J
F— P2 ‘(/‘/9\/?"\/"’/(/‘79\/'}"\;"/(}/‘{)/“\7" ‘(}/‘{) ) s
SEUEEEEEEEIEKK o
HEAVY DUTY PAVING RN LAALLLLL N, / = RETURN CURB TO BE FLUSH WITH
o """ COMPACTED SUBGRADE . H 9 TOP OF WALK
A = 6' PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE > « % 2" SQUARE GALVANIZED SIGN A @
/\\/\\//\X/\\/\/\\/ \\/\\\/\\’/\\//\\/\ — o — Y
PAVING (ARDOT 501) NN NN POST WITH PRE-DRILLED HOLES i, O :
B = 6" TYPE B GRANULAR BASE COURSE /\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\ \ [
NN NN N N NN NN LAP SPLICE MINIMUM OF 6" AND PROVIDE =z
CA-6 (ARDOT 212) RS XL TR LY 3y =
A NN < (2) %' DIA. GALVANIZED THRU BOLTS WITH = " DIMENSION PER PLAN
NIRRT WASHERS AND LOCK NUTS AT 4" O.C. = © ,
_ © L MIN WIDTH = 60"
LANDSCAPE OR PAVEMENT, SR Ll g
NOTES SEE SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN | \\///\ %
A. SUBGRADE COMPACTION: 98% OF MODIFIED PROCTOR (ASTM D-1557) MAXIMUM PN DIAGRAM
OBTAINABLE DENSITY 8' DIAMETER CONCRETE FOOTING 1 \\// NOTES
B. BASE COURSE TO CONFORM TO ARDOT STANDARDS FOR BASE COURSE COMPACTED TO TOP SHALL BE FLUSH WITH \\)) NUIES
98% OF THE MODIFIED PROCTOR (ASTM D-1557) MAXIMUM OBTAINABLE DENSITY FINISHED GRADE AND BOTTOM I A. CURB RAMP SHOWN WITH RETURNED CURB AT SIDES SHALL HAVE NON-WALKING SURFACE
C. ALL SUBGRADE AND PAVEMENT OPERATIONS AND MATERIALS SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM BELOW LOCAL FROST DEPTH, TR ON EITHER SIDE. ALTERNATE DESIGN INCLUDES FLARED SIDES NOT TO EXCEED 1:10 SLOPE,
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT ARDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND MINIMUM 4' BELOW FINISHED 4 m‘t B. PER FEDERAL REGULATION 28 CFR PART 36, RAMP TO HAVE MAXIMUM RUNNING SLOPE OF
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION GRADE IR 1:12 AND MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 IN AS-BUILT CONDITION. SEE GRADING PLAN FOR
D. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28-DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4,000 PSI WITH 4 NOTES DESIGN SLOPE AND SPOT ELEVATIONS.

TO 7 PERCENT AIR ENTRAINMENT.

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING SECTION

SCALE: NONE

A. DO NOT BLOCK INTERSECTION SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH MUTCD REQUIREMENTS.

DO NOT BLOCK INTERSECTION SIGN

SCALE: NONE

C. VERIFY SIZE AND STYLE (STRAIGHT, FLARED SIDES, OR BUILT UP) OF RAMP WITH SITE

IMPROVEMENT PLAN.

CURB RAMP

SCALE: NONE
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SYMBOL | KEY | QTY. | COMMON NAME CONDITION COMMENTS ARCHITECT OF RECORD
ILEX VOMITORIA 'SCHILLINGS!' H —_—
O V| 75 | SCHILLINGS HOLLY 18" HT/SPR CONT | SEE SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL SHEET L-1002
RO1 MUHLENBERGIA CAPILL. 'REGAL MIST . .
s | B MC | 40 | REGAL MIST PINK MUHLY GRASS #2 CONT innovation
.......... at scale
LOCALLY AVAILABLE HYBRID BERMUDA GRASS SEE SEED NOTES SHEET L-1002. 7007 DISCOVERY BLVD
---------- DUBLIN, OH 43017
2'-3" DIAMETER RIVER ROCK, 5' DEPTH OVER PERMEABLE WEED BARRIER 614.634.7000 T
LANDSCAPE FABRIC. TOP OF ROCK FLUSH WITH FINISHED GRADE. wdpartners.com

LEGEND - EXISTING

EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN
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SEED NOTES

LANTING NOTES

SITE PREPARATION:
A. SITE TO BE FINE GRADED BEFORE PERMANENT SEEDING.

B. SOIL SHALL BE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF (4) INCHES BY DISCING, RAKING, ROTOTILLING
OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS, AND RAKED SMOOTH AND FREE OF ROOTS AND STONES
OVER 1" DIAMETER.

C. PROVIDE SOIL PH TESTING. ADJUST THE PH RANGE OF SOILS THAT ARE UNACCEPTABLE
PER LOCAL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE TURF STANDARDS. INCORPORATE RAW
GROUND AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE OR ALUMINUM SULFATE UNIFORMLY AT THE RATE
SPECIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

SEED INSTALLATION:

A APPLY STARTER FERTILIZER AT TIME OF SEEDING AT RATE RECOMMENDED BY
MANUFACTURER. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INITIAL WATERING AND
CONTINUED WATERING UNTIL TURN OVER.

B. APPLY SEED UNIFORMLY WITH CYCLONE SEEDER, DRILL, CULTIPACKER SEEDER OR
HYDROSEEDER (SLURRY INCLUDES SEED AND FERTILIZER ON A FIRM, MOIST SEEDBED).
MAXIMUM SEEDING DEPTH SHOULD BE 1/4 INCH ON CLAY SOILS AND 1/2 INCH ON SANDY
SOILS, WHEN USING OTHER THAN HYDROSEEDER METHOD OF APPLICATION.

C. STRAW MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING (NON HYDROSEEDING).
AT A RATE OF 140 LBS.= (2 BALES) PER 1000 SF. MULCH MAY BE APPLIED BY HAND OR WITH
A BLOWER. MULCH SHALL BE CLEAN, WELL SEASONED, FREE OF SEEDS OR ROOTS OF
NOXIOUS WEEDS.

D. IF HYDROSEEDING IS USED AND THE SEED, FERTILIZER AND MULCH ARE MIXED, THEY WILL
BE MIXED ON SITE AND SEEDING SHALL BE IMMEDIATE WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.

E. MULCH FOR HYDROSEEDING SHALL BE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH APPLIED AT A
RATE OF 2,000 LBS. / ACRE.

MAINTENANCE:
A WATER 1 INCH MIN. WITHIN THE FIRST HOUR OF SEED INSTALLATION. BEGIN IRRIGATION
SYSTEM DURING THE FOLLOWING 3 DAYS KEEPING THE SEEDED AREA MOIST.

B. CONTINUED MAINTENANCE (MOWING, FERTILIZATION, WEEDING, ETC.) OF THE SEEDED
AREA SHOULD BE PROVIDED BY A PROFESSIONAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
CONTRACTOR.

PLANT MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE PRUNED PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION; AFTER INSTALLATION EACH PLANT
SHALL BE INSPECTED AND PRUNED AS NEEDED TO
REMOVE MINOR DEAD OR DAMAGED PORTIONS.
REMOVE ALL TAGS. SET SHRUB VERTICAL, PLUMB.

ROUND-TOPPED SOIL BERM 4" HIGH X 8" WIDE ABOVE
ROOT BALL SURFACE AROUND EDGE OF ROOT BALL.
FLOOD TWICE DURING FIRST 24 HOURS. MULCH
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" FROM ALL TRUNKS,
STEMS OR CANES.

TOP OF ROOTBALL 1" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.
. . / REMOVE ALL TWINE, ROPE, WIRE, AND BURLAP FROM
- - TOP HALF OF ROOT BALL. REMOVE
TTTER — NON-BIODEGRADABLE MATERIALS.

Sl N e

||| [PATSRI3 [} PLACE ROOT BALL ON UNEXCAVATED OR
El=ER=IE RECOMPACTED SOIL. LIGHTLY TAMP SOIL AROUND
= = T TR ROOT BALL TO BRACE SHRUB.
2 X ROOT

BALL
DIAMETER

INSTALLATION NOTES

A. EXCAVATION TO BE THE DEPTH OF ROOT BALL. BACKFILL AND MULCH AS SPECIFIED IN
PLANTING NOTES.

B. CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE PIT WALLS VERTICALLY AND 2 X THE DIAMETER OF THE ROOT
BALL. SCARIFY SIDES BEFORE PLANTING.

SHRUB PLANTING

SCALE: NONE

P

THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL PLANTS INSTALLED FOR ONE FULL
YEAR FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE ALIVE AND AT A
VIGOROUS RATE OF GROWTH AT THE END OF THE GUARANTEE PERIOD.

PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE SUBGRADE,
GENERAL SITE CONDITIONS, VERIFY ELEVATIONS, UTILITY LOCATIONS, IRRIGATION,
APPROVE TOPSOIL PROVIDED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND OBSERVE THE SITE
CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE WORK IS TO BE DONE. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS AND WORK SHALL NOT
PROCEED UNTIL SUCH CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED AND ARE ACCEPTABLE TO
THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR.

IF THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR OBSERVES ANY DEFICIENCIES IN THE PLANT
SELECTIONS, SOIL CONDITIONS OR ANY OTHER CONDITION WHICH MIGHT NEGATIVELY
AFFECT PLANT ESTABLISHMENT, SURVIVAL OR GUARANTEE, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT OR OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO PROCUREMENT AND/OR
INSTALLATION.

PLANT MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO THE PLANT LIST AND KEYS ON THE DRAWINGS AND
TO THE QUALITY STANDARDS OF 'AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK', BY THE
AMERICAN NURSERY & LANDSCAPE ASSOCIATION, ANSI Z60.1 LATEST EDITION. ALL PLANTS
SHALL EQUAL OR EXCEED THE MEASUREMENTS AND SIZES SPECIFIED IN THE SCHEDULE.
IN THE EVENT OF VARIATION BETWEEN QUANTITIES SHOWN ON PLANT SCHEDULE AND THE
PLANS, THE PLANS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES AND
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED WITH NOTIFICATION AND WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM
ARCHITECT. SUBSTITUTED MATERIAL SHALL BE THE NEAREST EQUIVALENT SIZE, CONDITION
AND GROWTH HABIT HAVING THE SAME ESSENTIAL CHARACTERISTICS WITH AN EQUITABLE
ADJUSTMENT IN WHOLESALE PRICE.

THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE LABORATORY SOIL TESTS PERFORMED IN
LAWN AND PLANTING BED AREAS TO EVALUATE SOIL TEXTURE, INFILTRATION RATE, PH,
TOTAL SOLUBLE SALTS, SODIUM, PERCENT ORGANIC MATTER, AND NUTRIENT LEVELS. THE
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCORPORATE FERTILIZER AND/OR SOIL AMENDMENT
ADDITIVES AS RECOMMENDED BY SOIL TEST.

COMPOST AT A RATE OF A MINIMUM OF FOUR CUBIC YARDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF
PERMEABLE LANDSCAPE AREA SHALL BE INCORPORATED TO A DEPTH OF SIX INCHES INTO
THE SOIL. SOILS WITH GREATER THAN 6% ORGANIC MATTER IN THE TOP 6 INCHES OF SOIL
ARE EXEMPT FROM ADDING COMPOST. ALL PLANTING BEDS TO RECEIVE 8" MIN. OF
PREPARED BACK FILL MIX. ALL INDIVIDUALLY PLANTED TREES AND SHRUBS TO BE BACK
FILLED WITH PREPARED BACK FILL MIX. PREPARED BACK FILL MIXTURES SHALL BE MIXED
ON SITE, CONSISTING OF ONE PART TOPSOIL, ONE PART SOIL AMENDMENT, ONE PART SOIL
FROM EXCAVATION. TOPSOIL: ASTM D5268, PH RANGE OF 5.5 TO 7, MIN. 4 PERCENT
ORGANIC MATERIAL, FREE OF STONES 1 INCH AND LARGER. SOIL AMENDMENT:
COMPOSTED ORGANIC MATERIAL. THE SOIL IN ALL PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE LOOSENED
TO 8" MIN. DEPTH AND SOIL AMENDMENTS SHALL BE THOROUGHLY INCORPORATED INTO
THE SOIL BY TILLING, DISCING, OR OTHER SUITABLE METHOD.

MULCH AT THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT SHALL BE RECESSED ONE INCH BELOW THE TOP OF
PAVEMENT.

CONTRACTOR TO SLIGHTLY FIELD ADJUST PLANT LOCATIONS AS NECESSARY TO AVOID
UTILITIES. FINISHED PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE GRADED TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM BUILDING(S).

PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE COVERED WITH PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE APPLIED AT
PRODUCT SPECIFIED RATE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL PLANTING BEDS SHALL RECEIVE MULCH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. MULCH SHALL BE
DISEASE AND PEST FREE, UNIFORM COLOR, AND FREE OF TWIGS, LEAVES OR OTHER
MATERIAL UNSIGHTLY OR INJURIOUS TO PLANTS. MULCH SHALL NOT CONTAIN MANURE OR
MALODOROUS CONTENTS. DO NOT PLACE MULCH AGAINST OR IN CONTACT WITH TREE
TRUNKS. TRUNK ROOT FLARE SHALL BE VISIBLE AT THE TOP OF THE ROOT BALL. MULCH
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" FROM ALL TRUNKS, STEMS OR CANES OF TREES AND SHRUBS.

WITHIN CONTRACT LIMITS, SEED OR SOD ALL AREAS NOT COVERED BY PAVING, BUILDINGS
OR PLANTING BEDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SODDING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL AREA
HAS RECEIVED A FINISHED GRADE.

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS
(EXISTING OR PROPOSED) UNTIL SITE TURNOVER.

ANY ITEM OR AREAS DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPAIRED OR
REPLACED TO ORIGINAL CONDITION AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

LANDSCAPING TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CITY/LOCAL REGULATIONS.
THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR WATERING NEW

LANDSCAPING TO MAINTAIN PLANTS IN A HEALTHY CONDITION DURING THE GUARANTEE
PERIOD. WATERING SHALL CONTINUE UNTIL PLANTS ARE ESTABLISHED.
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SITE SCHEDULE - "Y" SIGNAGE SCHEDULE - "S" KEYED NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

DESIGN ID| COUNT | DESCRIPTION | FURN. BY | INST. BY | COMMENTS DESIGNID| COUNT | DESCRIPTION | FURN. BY | INST. BY | COMMENTS 1 RELOCATED CLEARANCE BAR FOOTING BY GG
EXTERIOR MENU SIGNAGE - DISK ' :
22546 1 MENU BOARD - DT DIGITAL ORDER SCREEN  [SB GC 13162 1 SIGN - DISK SF ILLUMINATED FLUSH SB GC 2 ADA PARKING WITH STRIPING & SIGNAGE.
WITH POST - BLACK MOUNTED EVOLVED - 36IN 915MM
OTHER SIGNAGE - DRIVE THRU 3. EXISTING PARKING AREA AS INDICATED.
10041 1 TRASH ROUND - 18IN 455MM SB GC 14327 1 SIGN - DT DIRECTIONAL ILLUMINATED SB GC
14103 3 BOLLARD NONILLUMINATED SQUARE - FLAT |SB GC ARROW SERIES - 46IN 1170MM 4. NEW DIGITAL ORDER SCREEN W/ CANOPY FOOTING
BLACK MT0028 X1104 1 DO NOT BLOCK INTERSECTION SIGNAGE AND [SB GC BY GC.
; STRIPING.
22543 1 DT ORDER POINT CANOPY SQUARE FRAME - [SB GC FOOTINGS AND CONDUIT BY LL 5. RELOCATED 5-PANEL MENUBOARD, UNDER
BLACK SIGNAGE - OTHER SEPARATE PERMIT. VENDOR TO COORDINATE WITH
X1101 2 VEHICLE - DETECTOR LOOP SB GC COORDINATE WITH VENDOR - HME 21297 5 SIGN - 5 MINUTE PARKING SB GC POST, IF REQUIRED, PROVIDED BY GC FOR PROPER INSTALLATION. FOOTING BY GC.

WWMBYGC, SIGN PROVIED & INSTALLED OTHERS, FURNISHED BY SB AND
BY SIGNAGE VENDOR. INSTALLED BY GC. SIGN POLE, " "
FOOTING & BOLTS BY LL 6. "THANK YOU/EXIT" DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE, UNDER

UMBRELLA SEPARATE PERMIT. VENDOR TO COORDINATE WITH GC

12147 6 UMBRELLA - BASE 95LB 43KG - FLAT BLACK |SB GC X1102 2 CUSTOM DO NOT ENTER SIGN SB GC g?SE,RIg REQUIRED, PROVIDED BY FOR PROPER INSTALLATION. FOOTING BY GC.
MT0028
20073 6 UMBRELLA - WITHOUT VALANCE - 6FT 183CM |SB GC SIGNAGE - WORDMARK 7. INSTALL NEW DEDICATED MOP PARKING. SIGNS (3)
- GREEN CANVAS WITH WORDMARK F0056 22617 1 SIGN - WORDMARK STARBUCKS FLUSH SB GC GREEN LETTERS BY GC. POST AND FOOTINGS BY GC.
MOUNTED - 18IN 455MM - GREEN
8. INSTALL NEW BOLLARD AS INDICATED.
1
RESPONS IBILITY LEG END 9. DETECTOR LOOP EDGE CENTERED ON DRIVE THRU

WINDOW 2" BELOW FINAL GRADE IN CONDUIT
OR SAWCUT. ROUTE (1) CONDUIT TO DRIVE THRU

E;LC SE,L\IDEFOAESONTRACTOR POS AND TERMINATE NEAR TIMER SIGNAL

SB STARBUCKS PROCESSOR (TSP). VERIFY THAT NO METAL IN

SLAB WITHIN 36" OF LOOP.

10. DETECTOR LOOP EDGE CENTERED ON DOS 2"
BELOW FINAL GRADE IN CONDUIT OR SAWCUT.
VERIFY NO METAL IN SLAB WITHIN 36" OF LOOP

11. RELOCATED PATIO FURNITURE
12. NEW LANDSCAPING AS INDICATED.
13. EXISTING TRASH ENCLOSURE AS INDICATED.

INSTALL NEW DOOR PATCH. REPAIR
AS REQUIRED AND PAINTED TO MATCH EXISTING

COLORS
14. EXISTING DRIVE-THRU WINDOW, DT SHELF, & AIR

vy R B A I I B B B B R R R R R R RV R VRV SRRV IV RVRURUIN
ii ii\ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | \iiiiiiiii 15 CONCRETESURFACEAPPLIEDTODTLANE
ii A iii iiiiiiiii STARTS 12' BEFORE ORDER CANOPY AND ENDS 12'
fi iif iiiiiii AFTER CL OF DRIVE THRU BUMPOUT.
fi iif - @ _ iiiiii 16. DO NOT ENTER SIGN FOOTING BY GC.
vy \y ¥ ¢ VRV 17. INSTALL NEW RAMP WITH 1/12 SLOPE. FROM PATIO TO
ii R iiii PARKING LOT.
¥y 18. INSTALL NEW BLACK CANVAS FABRIC ON EXISTING
i i AWNING STRUCTURE.
i i = 19. INSTALL NEW 14" THK CONCRETE PATIO KNEE WALL
vy <= UPTO 2' HT.
vy 20. RELOCATED EXISTING DT PRE-MENU BOARD
ii (3) _ - FOOTING & CONDUIT W/BOLLARD (LL) SIGN FOOTING BY
fi OROR iiiiiii 21. INSTALL NEW DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE. UNDER
vy OROROR N AR SEPARATE PERMIT. VENDOR TO COORDINATE WITH GC
¢y 3) YYYyy vy FOR PROPER INSTALLATION. FOOTING BY GC.
fi Ly S iiiiiij 22. NEW CONCRETE CURB.
vy @ e OSSN0 Y ANNENYYE? PR 24. DO NOT BLOCK INTERSECTION SIGNAGE AND STRIPING.
o 2 \ O Ry RS TR
ii @ | a | T iiii iiiﬁ . NEW PEDESTRIAN STRIPING
LY TTY OB NI IIN0:4 B BV T
LYYy @ L] S vy L 22
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ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

Scale: 1/16" = 1'-0"

A. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON SHEET A201
FOR BUILDING SIGNAGE LOCATION AND DESIGN ID.
REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ELECTRICAL
REQUIREMENTS.

B. LANDSCAPING TO BE PROVIDED PER ZONING CODE
AND SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS.

C. DRIVE-THRU EQUIPMENT INCLUDING VEHICLE
DETECTION LOOP, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION AND
MONITORS SHALL BE COORDINATED BY STARBUCKS
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. REFER TO ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

D. PROVIDE 6" (150MM) THICK CONCRETE
PAVING THE LENGTH OF THE DRIVE-THRU LANE,
EXTENT TO INCLUDE DRIVE-THRU ENTRY POINT
THROUGH WINDOW STANDING PAD.

E. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO APPLY CONCRETE
SEALER TO ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE PATIO AND
WALKWAY SURFACES.

F. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING
ELEVATIONS AND BUILDING CONDITIONS IN FIELD
PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

G. PROVIDE DETECTABLE WARNING (IF APPLICABLE PER
LOCAL CODE) AT TRANSITION FROM SIDEWALK TO
DRIVE AISLE.

H. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES
SHALL HAVE SURFACE SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 2% IN
ALL DIRECTIONS.

.  REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR SITE
RELATED ELECTRICAL WORK.

J.  SCRAPE AND REPAINT ALL EXISTING PAINTED SITE
FEATURES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO CURBS,
BOLLARDS, RAILINGS AND SITE LIGHTING BASES.

K. SEE SHEET A002 FOR ARCHITECTURAL SITE
DETAILS.

LEGEND

SESS

SRR
Y Yy LANDSCAPE AREA

-,"« - .| NEW CONCRETE WALKWAY

NEW 6" (150MM) CONCRETE CURB

CONCRETE DRIVE THRU LANE

————— ACCCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

0 8' 16' 32'
I ™ e —

Scale: 1/16" = 1'-0"
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SIGNAGE SCHEDULE -*s” RESPONSIBILITY LEGEND SITE PLAN NOTES
DESIGN ID| COUNT | DESCRIPTION FURN. BY | INST. BY | COMMENTS
A. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON SHEET A-2001
SIGNAGE - DISK GC  GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR BUILDING SIGNAGE LOCATION.
13162 1 SIGN - DISK SF ILLUMINATED FLUSH SB GC LL  LANDLORD
MOUNTED EVOLVED - 36IN 915MM SB STARBUCKS B. DRIVE-THRU EQUIPMENT INCLUDING VEHICLE
SIGNAGE - DRIVE THRU DETECTION LOOP, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION AND
14327 1 SIGN - DT DIRECTIONAL ILLUMINATED SB GC MONITORS COORDINATED BY STARBUCKS
ARROW SERIES - 46IN 1170MM CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.
X1104 1 g?R'}'SLgLOCK INTERSECTION SIGNAGE AND | SB GC C. SIGNAGE PERMIT TO BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY. ®
SIGNAGE - OTHER D. ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL AND ACCESSS AISLE (© 2021 STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY
21297 5 SIGN - 5 MINUTE PARKING SB GC ggﬁggg T:E%LKIIEE%DP;((D\S/IBDERDBY SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL B
, ORDINANCE.
INSTALLED BY GC. SIGN POLE, STA RBUC KS
FOOTING & BOLTS BY LL 2401 UTAH AVENUE SOUTH
X1102 2 CUSTOM DO NOT ENTER SIGN SB GC POST, IF REQUIRED, PROVIDED BY KEYED NOTES SEATTLE. WASHINGTON 98134
OTHERS ;
SIGNAGE - WORDMARK 1. DIMENSION START POINT. (206) 318-1575
22617 1 SIGN - WORDMARK STARBUCKS FLUSH SB GC GREEN LETTERS
S NTED BN e B 2. RELOCATED 5-PANEL MENUBOARD, UNDER THESE DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL
ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND SHALL REMAIN THE
SEPARATE PERMIT. VENDOR TO COORDINATE WITH
o} GC FOR PROPER INSTALLATION. FOOTING BY GC. SOLE PROPERTY OF STARBUCKS
7'-2" DIRECTIONAL SIGN CORPORATION, WHICH IS THE OWNER OF THE
SITE SCHEDULE - "Y" COPYRIGHT IN THIS WORK. THEY SHALL NOT
&, . 3. NEW DIGITAL ORDER SCREEN W/ CANOPY FOOTING BY GC. BE REPRODUCED (IN WHOLE OR IN PART),
DESIGN ID| COUNT | DESCRIPTION | FURN. BY | INST. BY | COMMENTS A2 4. RELOCATED CLEARANCE BAR FOOTING BY GC. SHAR%AEA\KIV,\IITEFFI{TSI\IIRSTZAEIRF’{TLESO?ECUTSSESFQN ANY
EXTERIOR MENU DO NOT ENTER SIGN
22526 1 MENU BOARD - DT DIGITAL ORDER SCREEN 1sB aC G 5. NEW BOLLARD, UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. VENDOR TO EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT WITHOUT THE
7 PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF STARBUCKS
WITH POST - BLACK 3 COORDINATE WITH GC FOR PROPER INSTALLATION. CORPORATION. THESE DRAWINGS AND
OTHER DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN FOOTING BY GC. ~— || SPECIFICATIONS ARE INTENDED TO EXPRESS
10041 1 TRASH ROUND - 18IN 455MM SB GC n B , DESIGN INTENT FOR A PROTOTYPICAL
14103 3 BOLLARD NONILLUMINATED SQUARE - FLAT [SB GC IV IO O R e N A D R SEPARA TE PERMIT. o STARBUCKS STORE (WHICH IS SUBJECT TO
W | 2 N VENDOR TO COORDINATE WITH GC FOR PROPER
BLACK MT0028 YWYy yyyh @ CHANGE AT ANYTIME) AND DO NOT REFLECT
Y BRI INSTALLATION. FOOTING BY GC. >
22543 1 DT ORDER POINT CANOPY SQUARE FRAME - |SB GC FOOTINGS AND CONDUIT BY LL ¢ DR N Sl il s[14327 ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS. NEITHER PARTY
BLACK — N AR ; LL] ||SHALL HAVE ANY OBLIGATION NOR LIABILITY TO
R IR / 7. DETECTOR LOOP EDGE CENTERED ON DOS 2 THE OTHER (EXCEPT STATED ABOVE) UNTIL A
X1101 2 VEHICLE - DETECTOR LOOP SB GC COORDINATE WITH VENDOR - HME YYUP YR L L vy Yy ; BELOW FINAL GRADE IN CONDUIT OR SAWCUT. Y || wrrrren 2 G(REEMENT 8 FULLY EXE C)UTED Sy
BYGC, SIGN PROVIED & INSTALLED ¥ P 222222212 ‘ VERIFY NO METAL IN SLAB WITHIN 36" OF LOOP BOTH PARTIES
BY SIGNAGE VENDOR. iiiiiﬁiiiiiii | I ;
UMBRELLA YN YL vy Ly | 8 RELCH EDcE))r(\:gLI#?/v?;g&E\_QADE?ILE)Bs?éEI|3=00T|NG BY GC — || STARBUCKS TEMPLATE VERSION: i2021.07.23
12147 6 UMBRELLA - BASE 95LB 43KG - FLAT BLACK  |SB GC i i i i i ﬁ i i i ¥ ; :
MT0028 UROROLOROROROROR | 9. NEW LANDSCAPING AS INDICATED. L
20073 6 UMBRELLA - WITHOUT VALANCE - 6FT 183CM |SB GC vV | ARCHITECT OF RECORD
- GREEN CANVAS WITH WORDMARK F0056 ¥ YY) \ B 10. "THANK YOU/EXIT" DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE, UNDER (j)
f i Y| ‘ SEPARATE PERMIT. VENDOR TO COORDINATE WITH GC FOR
NZRNZNZN N N 2NN NN NN
; s i f i i £ i i i i i i i i PROPER INSTALLATION. FOOTING BY GC.
NIRRT 11. KNEE WALL — _ _
CYyy vy vy gy vy vyvyyy —_— innovation
c ﬁiiiﬁiiiiﬁiiﬁﬁ 12. DO NOT ENTER SIGN BY GC. 2 at scale
X— — - — NN S : 7007 DISCOVERY BLVD
- SRR L B 13. DO NOT BLOCK INTERSECTION SIGNAGE AND STRIPING. DUBLIN, OH 43017
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WALL TYPE LEGEND

WALL BLOCKING KEY

NOTE: FOR FULL HEIGHT WALLS TO 6" ABOVE CEILING, PROVIDE 45
DEGREES METAL STUD REINFORCEMENT @ 48" (1219 MM) O.C. ABOVE

CEILING LINE TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.

REFER TO WALL LEGEND - FLOOR PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

20 GA 3-5/8" (86 MM) METAL STUDS 16"

@ (406MM) O.C. WITH 5/8" (16 MM) TYPE "X"

GWB, U.O.N., ON BOTH SIDES.
DRYWALL SCREWS @ 12" (305 MM) O.C.

NEW PARTITION WALL - SHEATHING

@ ON ONE SIDE

20 GA 3-5/8" (86 MM) METAL STUDS 16"
(406 MM) O.C. WITH 5/8" (16 MM) TYPE "X"
GWB, U.O.N., ON ONE SIDE. DRYWALL
SCREWS @ 12" (305 MM) O.C.

NEW PARTITION WALL

<3> 20 GA 6" (152 MM) METAL STUDS 16" (406

MM) O.C. WITH 5/8" (16 MM) TYPE "X" GWB,
U.O.N., ON BOTH SIDES. DRYWALL
SCREWS @ 12" (305 MM) O.C.

NEW PARTITION WALL - SHEATHING
ON ONE SIDE

20 GA 6" (152 MM) METAL STUDS 16" (406
MM) O.C. WITH 5/8" (16 MM) TYPE "X"
GWB, U.O.N., ON ONE SIDE. DRYWALL
SCREWS @ 12" (305 MM) O.C.

SYMBOL ITEM WEIGHT |  HEIGHT AF.F. APPROX. WIDTH
| WORKROOM 128 LBS | 36" TO 40" )
<“> HAND SINK (58 KG) | (915MM TO 1015Mn) | 30" (760MM) BEHIND SINK
— L | SHELVES ABOVE 200 LBS | 48" TO 76" 96" (2440MM) CENTERED ABOVE
COMPARTMENT SINK (91KG) | (1220MM TO 1930MM) | COMPARTMENT SINK
— | UPPER
. <c> WIRE SHELVES BLOCKING SPECIFICATION TO BE PROVIDED BY VENDOR
~ — — | SHELVES AT 300 LBS | 32" TO 96" 48" (1220MM) 3/4 (19MM) ACX
@ MANAGER'S DESK (136 KG) | (810MM TO 2440MM) | PLYWOOD, CENTERED ON
SHELVES
7| EQUIPMENT RACK AT 300 LBS | 44" TO 96" 28" (710MM) 3/4 (19MM) ACX
OPPOSITE MANAGER'S DESK (136 KG) | (1120MM TO 2440MM) | PLYWOOD, CENTERED ON RACK
% — " | RESTROOM 200 LBS | 30" TO 36" 60" (1525MM) AROUND WATER
I o GRAB BARS (91KG) | (760MM TO 915MM) | CLOSET
REFERENCE — < | RESTROOM 200 LBS | COMMERCIAL INSTALLATION REQUIRES CONCEALED
HAND SINK (91KG) | ARM CARRIER. REFER TO MFR'S SPECIFICATION.
| DIAPER CHANGING 250 LBS |40 12" TO 46 1/2° | 32" (810MM) BEHIND STATION
STATION (113KG) | (1030MM TO 1180MM)
— | LOCKERS BLOCKING SPECIFICATION FOR CBE METAL SHELVES.
REFER TO VENDOR'S SPECIFICATION AND DETAILS,
] —_ | WATER FILTRATION TBD BY
t @ SYSTEM VENDOR | COORDINATE LOCATION AND EXTENT WITH PENTAIR
~ —
ALL ARTIWORK, FIXTURES, GC TO PROVIDE WALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR
ACCESSORIES AND TBD BY
ALL ITEMS FOR A COMPLETE AND SECURE
CASEWORK FABRICATIONS | VENDOR t
NOT OTHERWISE NOTED /ENDOF INSTALLATION. EXTEND BLOCKING 8" (205MM)
( ) BEYOND ON EACH SIDE OF EACH ITEM.
OPPOSITE . AN TBD BY GC TO PROVIDE WALL BLOCKING AS
- MENU BOARDS VENDOR REQUIRED FOR ALL ITEMS FOR COMPLETE
% (VARIES) AND SECURE INSTALLATION. REFER TO
& VENDOR'S SPECIFICATION AND DETAILS.
REFERENCE N @ WOOD CLADDING TBD BY GC TO PROVIDE WALL BLOCKING AS
VENDOR REQUIRED FOR ALL ITEMS FOR COMPLETE
(VARIES) AND SECURE INSTALLATION. REFER TO
SHEET 1-502 FOR DETAILS.

NOTE: PROVIDE 5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANCE GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL
WET WALLS. PROVIDE 5/8" CEMENTATIOUS OR HARDIE BACKER BOARD

OR EQUAL AT ALL WALLS WITH TILE.

UPPER CBE SHELVING/DRY
INCLUSION SHELF

BLOCKING SPECIFICATION FOR CBE METAL SHELVES.
REFER TO VENDOR'S SPECIFICATION AND DETAILS.

@

ADAPTABLE BLOCKING SPECIFICATION FOR ADAPTABLE CASEWORK.
CASEWORK REFER TO VENDOR'S SPECIFICATION AND DETAILS.
COAT HOOK BLOCKING SPECIFICATION FOR COAT HANGER.

REFER TO VENDOR'S SPECIFICATION AND DETAILS.

KEYED NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

1. DIMENSION START POINT.
2. DASHED LINE REPRESENTS BAR CASEWORK.

3. EXTENTS OF CASEWORK DIEWALL SHOWN
DASHED FOR CLARITY.

4. NEW SOFFIT HEADER AS INDICATED.
5. LOCATION OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS.
6. ALIGN.

7. INSTALL NEW DOOR AS INDICATED,SEE SHEET
A101.1 FORDOOR AND HARDWARE TYPE.

8. NEW HEADER
9. NEW LOCATION OF SWITCHING

10. EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN.

11. NEW PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL FROM 2' 10" A.F.F.

REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATION.

KEY
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BUILDING FLOOR PLAN

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

A.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
AND NOTIFY STARBUCKS CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL
DIMENSIONS TO BE TAKEN FROM DESIGNATED DATUM
POINT.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FIRE TREATED
WOOD STUD BLOCKING, OR EQUIVALENT TO SUPPORT
ANY WALL ATTACHMENT AND/OR SIGNAGE.

IF EXISTING EXTERIOR ENTRANCE THRESHOLD
EXCEEDS MINIMUM BARRIER FREE PROVISION OF THE
CODE, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH ACCESSIBLE
THRESHOLD. RAISED THRESHOLDS AND FLOOR LEVEL
CHANGES AT ACCESSIBLE DOORWAYS TO BE BEVELED
WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:12.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISHED FACE UNLESS
SHOWN OR NOTED OTHERWISE.

. INSTALL MOISTURE RESISTANT GREEN BOARD ON

BACKBAR WALL PER PROJECT MANUAL.

ALL DOORS SHALL BE 32” (815MM) MINIMUM CLEAR
OPENING WHEN OPENED TO 90 DEGREE POSITION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

SEE SHEET A601 FOR EXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW
SCHEDULES.

STARBUCKS VENDOR TO PROVIDE DOOR HARDWARE
COMPONENTS AND GC TO INSTALL.

VERIFY ALL EXISTING DOORS, HARDWARE AND FRAMES
MEET STARBUCKS AND/OR CODE REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS NOTED ON THE
APPROVED PLANS FROM THE CITY.

SEE SHEET A501 FOR BUILDING DETAILS.

REFER TO SHEET 1104 FOR FLOOR FINISHES.

GENERAL LEGEND

NEW FULL HEIGHT WALL

| | EXISTING WALL
I WALL BLOCKING CALL-OUT
XX
0 2 4 g
T ey —

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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DOOR SCHEDULE - "D"

DOOR LEGEND

INTERIOR

SINGLE
FLUSH
(TYPE E)

DOOR LEGEND

EXIT SIGNAGE KEY

60" MAX. BASE OF TEXT

EXTERIOR 8 1/2" MIN.
/
d \
L/
/ Y
/ V / L TEXIT w
% // L =J I
\ - <
\ |] / Ell X x
AN u Y 7 | BRALLE
AN | =R \\ w
N =Dz Vi \ 2
o NS \ Y 4 o
STOREFRONT +~ o z
METAL FRAME ] =\
SINGLE A
(TYPE B) HORIZONTAL =~

ONLY

IGN REQUIREMENTS:

CONSTRUCTION

SC= SOLID CORE

HM= HOLLOW METAL

SIGNAGE AT GLAZING

RAISED CHARACTERS AND BRAILLE
TACTILE CHARACTERS RAISED 1/32" ABOVE BACKGROUND

FRAME

1" LETTER HEIGHT
SIGN MOUNTING LOCATION AS SHOWN ABOVE, FACING

S
1
2.
3. UPPERCASE, SAN SERIF LETTERING
4
5

V4

4

FROM INSIDE OF DOOR. MOUNT TO STRIKE SIDE OF DOOR.

HM4= HOLLOW METAL NO RABBET

HM2= HOLLOW METAL DOUBLE RABBET

DOOR HARDWARE SET NO. 6 - For restroom door with lever and privacy lock

No. Item Description Manufacturer Finish
3 |Hanging Items TA2714/MPB79 Hinge MacPro Bearing 5 x 4.5 McKinney 626
1 |Securing Devices Eﬁfggflﬁgé‘ fzcgtﬁ?aag;?ﬁggorgrmy Yale Lock 626
1 |Closing Devices 8916 Door Closer 8916 AF89P Dorma 689
2 |Protective Trim Units K1050 B4E Kickplate 8" x 34" Each Side 32D Rockwood 630
3 |Accessories GJ64 Rubber Silencer Glynn Johnson |Gray
1 |Stops and Holders 473 Door Stop w/ Hook Rockwood 626

RESPONSIBILITY LEGEND

GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR
LL  LANDLORD
SB  STARBUCKS

/1

DOOR HARDWARE FRAME
DESIGN ID | COUNT DESCRIPTION TYPE |WIDTH| HEIGHT GROUP FINISH |MATERIAL | FRAME TYPE | FURN. BY | INST. BY COMMENTS
EXTERIOR DOOR
X2000 1 DOOR - STOREFRONT METAL FRAME SINGLE - TYPE B B 3'-0" 7'-0" EXISTING | EXISTING | EXISTING EXISTING GC GC
X2001 1 DOOR - STOREFRONT METAL FRAME SINGLE - TYPE B B 3'-0" 7'-0" EXISTING EXISTING GC GC
INTERIOR DOOR
10190 2 DOOR - SINGLE FLUSH - 36IN E 3'-0" 7-0" 6 WDO0077 AL HM2 SB G DOOR VENDOR TO PROVIDE VENEER
TO MATCH WDO0077 AND GC TO PAINT
DOOR FRAME SW7031 MEGA GREIGE
INTERIOR DOOR - RR VESTIBULE / PARTNER'S AREA
10190 1 DOOR - SINGLE FLUSH - 36IN E 3'-0" 7-0" 15 & WDO0077 AL HM2 SB G DOOR VENDOR TO PROVIDE VENEER
TO MATCH WDO0077 AND GC TO PAINT
DOOR FRAME SW7031 MEGA GREIGE

DOOR HARDWARE SET NO. 15 - For workoom door, interior to Starbucks restroom/exit corridor

No. Item Description Manufacturer Finish

Hanging Devices TA2714/MPB79 Hinge MacPro Bearing 5 x 4.5 McKinney 626
Securing Devices E&;PBB?;é)ssk(')\gENLg\é%r fs;[gr;a_rg&m Yale Lock 626
Securing Deices C607 7-Pin Core Combinated "A" Keyway Falcon Lock 626
Closing Devices 8916 Door Closer 8916 AF89P AL Dorma 689
Protective Trim Units K1050 B4E Kickplate 10" x 2" LDW Rockwood 630
Accessories 137NA Weather Strip 17' 36" x 84" National Guard |A

Stops and Holders 473 Door Stop w/ Hook Rockwood 626
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€@ EQ 7 GENERAL NOTES
| ————g——————— ; _____________ — EQ L EQ A. ALL STUB-UP DIMENSIONS ARE RELATIVE TO FINISHED
L W e A He - 7 WALL LOCATIONS (SHOWN AS OUTLINES ON THIS PLAN).

N It I REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR WALL PLACEMENT.

FLOOR SINK: REFER TO CUT SHEETS FOR COMPONENT

Sy .
j_i____l 2 S g SPECIFICATIONS AND CUTOUT REQUIREMENTS.
JE I — |7 =
= X L%_ N ™

S,
O
)
©
)
Q)

3"

J C. WASTE LINE PENETRATIONS: REFER TO PLUMBING

|
I
B B - GRIP Lo TN T 14 g PLANS FOR INDIVIDUAL LINE LOCATIONS. ®
ECO-GRIP FLOORING AND ALL CONDUIT w @ 2021 STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY
D. STUB-UP PENETRATIONS: REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND
COLOR MATCHED SPEEDFLEX FIXTURE STUB-UPS TO ALL CONDUIT -
_ BE WITHIN THIS OIMENSION STUB.UPS TO PLUMBING PLANS FOR INDIVIDUAL STUB-UP LOCATIONS. ®
> ECOGRIP STAINLESS STEEL BOUNDARY DATUM POINT BE WITHIN THIS DAENSIN STARBUCKS
~  FLOORING FLANGE BOUNDARY DATUM POINT E. TOILET FLOOR PENETRATION: REFER TO CUT SHEETS
S co.GRIP EPOXY FLOOR SINK POS DIEWALL FOR STUB-UP LOCATION RELATIVE TO FINISHED WALL. 2401 UTAH AVENUE SOUTH
= ADH'ESNE a GRATE POS DIEWALL SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98134
g POS ELECTRICAL STUB-UP KEY F. PENETRATION TO BE LOCATED ON CENTERLINE OF (206) 318-1575
3 [ / T2/ POWER CONDUIT TO ELECTRICAL PANEL ESPRESSO BAR PLUMBING STUB-UP KEY WALL OR AS REQUIRED PER CONDITIONS.
) [ RO | 1] CWF STUB-UP
$ \/ 1 2| 1/2" PHONE TO MANAGER'S DESK 2] CW STUB-UP G. TRENCHING OUTLINE FOR GUIDELINE USE ONLY. T R e o D e e MANGAL
4 % 3] 1/2" DATA CONDUIT TO MANAGER'S DESK GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH SOLE PROPERTY OF STARBUCKS
L ; . NOTE: SEE SHEET A102 - BUILDING SPECIFIC TRADES AND SITE CONDITIONS TO DETERMINE
e ’ 2 ;; al f:ﬁ%g';;;ﬁ '\T/'é":/gi'/zsRASFEESK FLOOR PENETRATION PLAN FOR ACTUAL LAYOUT. R T S T R O o
‘ FINAL DIMENSIONED LOCATION. ;
; ) BE REPRODUCED (IN WHOLE OR IN PART),
6| 3/4" POWER CONDUIT FOR PASTRY GASE H. REFER TO SHEET I-104 FOR FLOOR FINISHES. SHARED WITH THIRD PARTIES OR USED IN ANY
CONCRETE NOTE: SEE SHEET A102 - BUILDING FLOOR PENETRATION MANNER ON OTHER PROJECTS OR
SLAB PLAN FOR FINAL DIMENSIONED LOCATION EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT WITHOUT THE
: PLUMBIN TUB-UPS AT KEYED NOTES PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF STARBUCKS
U G STUB-UPS CORPORATION. THESE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE INTENDED TO EXPRESS
@ ECO-GRIP TO FLOOR SINK TRANSITION 3 ELECTRICAL STUB-UPS AT POS 4 ESPRESSO BAR 1. DIMENSION START POINT AS INDICATED. g DESIGN INTENT FOR A PROTOTYPICAL
Scale: 12" = 1'-0" Scale: 1 1/2" = 10" Scae: 11/2" = 10" 2. FLOOR SINK/FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS. REFER TO STARBUCKS STORE (WHICH IS SUBJECT TO
PLUMBING DRAWINGS. > CHANGE AT ANYTIME) AND DO NOT REFLECT
ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS. NEITHER PARTY
36'- 9 1/4" RR - PLUMBING PENETRATION SHALL HAVE ANY OBLIGATION NOR LIABILITY TO
3. LOCATION OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS. % THE OTHER (EXCEPT STATED ABOVE) UNTIL A
a4 - 2 3/4" RR FLOOR DRAIN 4. TOILET FLOOR PENETRATION. REFER TO ENLARGED WRITTEN AGREE%EHTP'ASRFTLI’ELSLY EXECUTED BY
- RESTROOM PLAN FOR LOCATION. REFER TO PLUMBING I :
DRAWINGS.
S — STARBUCKS TEMPLATE VERSION: i2021.07.23
32'- 1" ICE MACHINE FLOOR SINK 5. EXTENTS OF CASEWORK (FRONTBAR AND BACKBAR
SHOWN DASHED FOR CLARITY. LLI
, . ARCHITECT OF RECORD
30'- 1 1/2" RR FLOOR DRAIN 6. EXTENTS OF CASEWORK DIEWALL SHOWN DASHED FOR dp)
CLARITY.
, \ 7. 2-0"X2-0" FLOOR MOUNTED MOP SINK AND DRAIN.
25'- 8 1/2" RR - PLUMBING PENETRATION REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS. — | |
17'- 0 3/4" WFS FLOOR SINK — innovation
8. LOCATION OF ALL SWITCHING. REFER TO ELECTRICAL at scale
23'- 1 3/4" RR - PLUMBING PENETRATION DRAWINGS. 2 7007 DISCOVERY BLVD
11'- 3 1/4" 3 COMP SINK o DUBLIN, OH 43017
FLOOR SINK [ 5-0"MOP SINK 9. INSTALL NEW DATA (2) AND POWER (2) FOR DIGITAL m 614.634.7000 T
21'-01/2" / PLUMBING PENETRATION MENU BOARD. REFER TO ELECTRICAL SHEETS. wdbartners.com
, ) p :
10. PLUMBING STUB-UP LOCATION. SEE PLUMBING SHEETS. LL]
19'- 5" BAR FLOOR DRAIN , | 1"-91/2"MOP SINK
| 4';44 FLOOR DRAIN 11. ELECTRICAL FLOOR STUB-UP. REFER TO ELECTRICAL al
. " | SHEET.
15'- 3 1/2" ESP FLOOR SINK , |
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SIGNAGE SCHEDULE - "S"
DESIGN ID| COUNT DESCRIPTION FURN. BY | INST. BY COMMENTS
SIGNAGE - DISK
13162 1 SIGN - DISK SF ILLUMINATED FLUSH SB GC
MOUNTED EVOLVED - 36IN 915MM
SIGNAGE - DRIVE THRU
14327 1 SIGN - DT DIRECTIONAL ILLUMINATED SB GC
ARROW SERIES - 46IN 1170MM
X1104 1 DO NOT BLOCK INTERSECTION SIGNAGE AND |SB GC
STRIPING.
SIGNAGE - OTHER
21297 5 SIGN - 5 MINUTE PARKING SB GC POST, IF REQUIRED, PROVIDED BY
OTHERS, FURNISHED BY SB AND
INSTALLED BY GC. SIGN POLE,
FOOTING & BOLTS BY LL
X1102 2 CUSTOM DO NOT ENTER SIGN SB GC POST, IF REQUIRED, PROVIDED BY
OTHERS
SIGNAGE - WORDMARK
22617 1 SIGN - WORDMARK STARBUCKS FLUSH SB GC GREEN LETTERS
MOUNTED - 18IN 455MM - GREEN
M

RESPONSIBILITY LEGEND

GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR
LL  LANDLORD
SB  STARBUCKS

)

KEYED NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

1.
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L s[13162 s[22617
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EQ

EQ

M

- SUARBUCIKS

INSTALL NEW ILLUMINATED 36IN LOGO DISK
AS INDICATED.

INSTALL NEW PAINT AS INDICATED.

NEW BLACK CANVAS F0061 AT DT AWNING EXISTING
STRUCTURE. NEW FABRIC AWNING WITH ENCLOSED
SIDES. GC TO PROVIDE IN-WALL BLOCKING AS
NECESSARY FOR INSTALLATION.

INSTALL NEW EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE.

STORE ADDRESS. PROVIDE 3" (76MM) HIGH BLACK
ACRYLIC STORE ADDRESS ON GLAZING ABOVE MAIN
ENTRY DOORS.

NEW CONCRETE KNEE WALL W/ WEEP HOLES FOR
SITE DRAINAGE.

INSTALL NEW 18IN ILLUMINATED WORDMARK.

NEW UTILITY SCREEN BY GC.

(2)

SW7015 REPOSE
GRAY

A. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE
SIGNAGE INSTALLATION WITH THE SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR
PROVIDING A MINIMUM SCHEDULING NOTICE OF 4 WEEKS
AND 1 WEEK PRIOR TO SCHEDULED DATE OF
INSTALLATION. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER TO PROVIDE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR WITH SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR
CONTACT INFORMATION.

B. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS INCLUDING ALL CONDUIT, WIRE,
CONNECTIONS AND BREAKER AT PANEL BOARD
NECESSARY TO SERVE SIGNAGE.

C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FIRE TREATED
WOOD STUD BLOCKING OR EQUIVALENT TO SUPPORT
SIGNAGE.

D. SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE AND
LOCATION OF ANY AND ALL ALLOWABLE MONUMENT OR
POLE SIGNAGE AND PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING(S) PRIOR
TO FABRICATION TO THE STARBUCKS DESIGNER FOR
APPROVAL.

E. SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SIGNAGE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL CODES AND OBTAIN PERMIT.

F. SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY SHOP DRAWINGS TO
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AND TO THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AS NEEDED. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
NOTIFY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER IMMEDIATELY IF SHOP
DRAWINGS OR INSTALLATION IS IN DISCREPANCY WITH
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

G. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CLEAN, PATCH AND
REPAIR EXISTING EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED.

e

15'-0 1/2"
—

8'-73/4"
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N

&

EXTERIOR ELEVATION @ EXIT ENTRANCE

G[X1003
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© 2021 STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY

STARBUCKS"

2401 UTAH AVENUE SOUTH
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98134
(206) 318-1575

THESE DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL
ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND SHALL REMAIN THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF STARBUCKS
CORPORATION, WHICH IS THE OWNER OF THE
COPYRIGHT IN THIS WORK. THEY SHALL NOT
BE REPRODUCED (IN WHOLE OR IN PART),
SHARED WITH THIRD PARTIES OR USED IN ANY
MANNER ON OTHER PROJECTS OR
EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT WITHOUT THE
PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF STARBUCKS
CORPORATION. THESE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE INTENDED TO EXPRESS
DESIGN INTENT FOR A PROTOTYPICAL
STARBUCKS STORE (WHICH IS SUBJECT TO
CHANGE AT ANYTIME) AND DO NOT REFLECT
ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS. NEITHER PARTY
SHALL HAVE ANY OBLIGATION NOR LIABILITY TO
THE OTHER (EXCEPT STATED ABOVE) UNTIL A
WRITTEN AGREEMENT IS FULLY EXECUTED BY
BOTH PARTIES.
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SIGNAGE SCHEDULE - "S"

RESPONSIBILITY LEGEND

KEYED NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

1. EXISTING DISK SIGN TO REMAIN.

2. INSTALL NEW PAINT AS INDICATED.

3. NEW BLACK CANVAS F0061 AT DT AWNING EXISTING
STRUCTURE. NEW FABRIC AWNING WITH ENCLOSED
SIDES. GC TO PROVIDE IN-WALL BLOCKING AS
NECESSARY FOR INSTALLATION.

4. INSTALL NEW EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE.

5. EXISTING DRIVE-THRU WINDOW, DT SHELF, TIMER
LOOP & AIR CURTAIN.

6. NEW CONCRETE KNEE WALL W/ WEEP HOLES FOR
SITE DRAINAGE.

NEW UTILITY SCREEN BY GC.

=

DESIGN ID| COUNT | DESCRIPTION | FURN. BY | INST. BY | COMMENTS
SIGNAGE - DISK GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR
LL  LANDLORD
13162 1 SIGN - DISK SF ILLUMINATED FLUSH SB GC
MOUNTED EVOLVED - 36IN 915MM SB STARBUCKS
SIGNAGE - DRIVE THRU
14327 1 SIGN - DT DIRECTIONAL ILLUMINATED SB GC
ARROW SERIES - 46IN 1170MM
X1104 1 DO NOT BLOCK INTERSECTION SIGNAGE AND |SB GC
STRIPING.
SIGNAGE - OTHER
21297 5 SIGN - 5 MINUTE PARKING SB GC POST, IF REQUIRED, PROVIDED BY
OTHERS, FURNISHED BY SB AND
INSTALLED BY GC. SIGN POLE,
FOOTING & BOLTS BY LL
X1102 2 CUSTOM DO NOT ENTER SIGN SB GC POST, IF REQUIRED, PROVIDED BY
OTHERS
SIGNAGE - WORDMARK
22617 1 SIGN - WORDMARK STARBUCKS FLUSH SB GC GREEN LETTERS
MOUNTED - 18IN 455MM - GREEN
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A. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE
SIGNAGE INSTALLATION WITH THE SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR
PROVIDING A MINIMUM SCHEDULING NOTICE OF 4 WEEKS
AND 1 WEEK PRIOR TO SCHEDULED DATE OF
INSTALLATION. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER TO PROVIDE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR WITH SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR
CONTACT INFORMATION.

B. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS INCLUDING ALL CONDUIT, WIRE,
CONNECTIONS AND BREAKER AT PANEL BOARD
NECESSARY TO SERVE SIGNAGE.

C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FIRE TREATED
WOOD STUD BLOCKING OR EQUIVALENT TO SUPPORT
SIGNAGE.

D. SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE AND
LOCATION OF ANY AND ALL ALLOWABLE MONUMENT OR
POLE SIGNAGE AND PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING(S) PRIOR
TO FABRICATION TO THE STARBUCKS DESIGNER FOR
APPROVAL.

E. SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SIGNAGE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL CODES AND OBTAIN PERMIT.

F. SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY SHOP DRAWINGS TO
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AND TO THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AS NEEDED. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
NOTIFY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER IMMEDIATELY IF SHOP
DRAWINGS OR INSTALLATION IS IN DISCREPANCY WITH
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

G. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CLEAN, PATCH AND
REPAIR EXISTING EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED.
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CORPORATION, WHICH IS THE OWNER OF THE
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36" x 36" (915MM) MIN. CLEAR s 4'- 6" (1372MM)

12 7'-01/2" (2146MM)

12' - 5" (3784MM)

AREA FOR ACCESS

(2) CONDUIT FROM DOS POST, v
ROUTE TO DRIVE THRU \ r
WINDOW

MIN. CLR. AREA

BOLTS ARE IN SOUND CONDITION.

(1) CONDUIT FROM DOS POST,
ROUTE TO ELECTRICAL PANEL ESS%EZTE
N
-
NON-ILLUMINATED < MENU BOARD
BOLLARD ON CONCRETE S| u
FOOTING s < N
< | X -
o | <
A =
. S b O =
<2 o | Z o
w0 [ap] = o
-3 s 3
N B
= ’ \ «
/ |
, =
NOTES: DIGITAL ORDER SCREEN WITH SPEAKER Sy
0 1
1. IF UTILIZING EXISTING FOOTING(S) FOR - S0
SIGNAGE INSTALLATION, FASTEN TO i CONCRETE FOOTING gz
EXISTING THREADED BOLTS AND : : > S
PROVIDE CONDUIT AS NOTED. ENSURE | EDGE OF CONCRETE CURB <
- CONDUIT TO DOS POST

2. IF ABANDONING EXISTING FOOTING(S) IN I
PLACE, CUT CONDUIT AND THREADED | |
BOLTS FLUSH TO TOP OF FOOTING.

DTE - 5 PANEL 10° DT MENU BOARD, DIGITAL ORDER SCREEN

DETECTOR LOOP EDGE CENTERED ON DOS POST
2" (51MM) BELOW FINAL GRADE IN CONDUIT OR SAWCUT.
VERIFY NO METAL IN SLAB WITHIN 36" (915MM) OF LOOP.

(1) CONDUIT, ROUTE
TO ELECTRICAL PANEL

2'-6"DIA.

ROUTE CONDUIT -3

PER ELECTRICAL
SITE PLAN

CONDUIT
STUB-UP
3" ABOVE
FOOTING

BASE

NOTE: SIGNAGE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

PLATE
OUTLINE

ALL
ANCHORS
TO BE

DT EQUIPMENT FOOTING UNDER GC SCOPE OF
WORK. GC TO VERIFY LOCAL CODE & SOIL
REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER APPLICABLE FACTORS
SO THAT DESIGN IS CODE COMPLIANT. STANDARD

DETAILS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

PROVIDED
BY GC

(4) ANCHOR
BOLTS

FRONT EDGE
OF DRIVE LANE
SIDE

DTE 5-PANEL MENU BOARD BOLT PATTERN (TOP VIEW)

Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"

FRONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION

7'-101/2" 1-11/72"

STEEL MOUNTING 2N
BASE PLATE
WELDED TO
STEEL POST

3'-63/4"

HOT DIPPED
" GALVANIZED LEVELING
NUTS (4) REQUIRED
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BASE COVER
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V1 -6 3/4
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T e TR
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(4) 1/2" DIA. PRV T

X 14" LONG GALVANIZED L
ANCHOR BOLTS: 4"
SR N PROJECTION ABOVE LR
——+ FOOTING :
i (3) #3 TIES WITHIN R
FIRST 5" THEN #3 R
TIES AT 12" O.C. R

¢ B
o
ey v

3" MIN.

3" MIN.

~ (8) #6 VERTICAL BAR
2'-6" SPACED EVENLY 2'-6"

AROUND PERIMETER
DIA. DIA.

G.C. RESPONSIBLE FOR FOUNDATIONS AND FOOTINGS ON ALL MENU BOARD AND DRIVE THRU
ELEMENTS. SIGNAGE VENDOR TO SUPPLY TEMPLATES AND INSTALL MENU BOARDS ONLY.

DT 5-PANEL MENU BOARD GROUND FOOTING
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SEE GROUND FOOTING
DETAIL FOR ROD LENGTH

(3) 1/2" HEAVY HEX NUTS

TACK

SEE SEPARATE DETAIL FOR ANCHOR ROD PATTERN IN FOUNDATION

ROD

& WASHER - GALVANIZED
NUT J% N Y %]
TO A

172"
HEAVY HEX NUT

(4) 1/2" DIA. A36 THREADED HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
ANCHOR RODS WITH GALVANIZED HARDWARE

WITH WASHER

DTE 5-PANEL MENU BOARD ANCHOR ROD
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Scale: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SEE GROUND FTG. DETAIL FOR ROD LENGTH

T

(3) 1/2" HEAVY HEX NUTS & w

AWAN

CENTER ANCHOR ROD
PATTERN IN FOUNDATION

AKX

TACK

NUT

TO

ROD 1/2" HEAVY HEX

NUT WITH WASHER
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THREADED ANCHOR RODS WITH GALVANIZED HARDWARE
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G.C. RESPONSIBLE FOR FOUNDATIONS AND FOOTINGS ON ALL MENU BOARD
AND DRIVE THRU ELEMENTS. SIGNAGE VENDOR TO SUPPLY TEMPLATES AND
INSTALL MENU BOARDS ONLY.
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